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Southwest Florida

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS AND APPEALS
Community Development/Public Works Center

1500 Monroe Street, 157 Floor Conf. Room

Thursday, September 12, 2019
10:00 A.M.

AGENDA

CASE TO BE HEARD

Case #ADM2019-00005
Gasparilla Inn, Inc. represented by Strayhorn & Persons
The applicant is requesting variances of LDC Section 6-505(2) & LDC Section 6-505(3)

Call to Order/Review of Affidavit of Publication
Roll Call

Swearing in of all testifying

Hearing

Call the Vote

Adjournment

2 o

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Lee County will not discriminate

against qualified individuals with disabilities in its services, programs, or activities. To
request an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication or a reasonable
modification to participate, contact Joan LaGuardia, (239) 533-2314,
ADArequests@leegov.com or Florida Relay Service 711. Accommodation will be
provided at no cost to the requestor. Requests should be made at least five business
days in advance.




MEMORANDUM

FrRom THE
DEPARTMENT OF

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

DATE: September 6, 2019
Lee County Board of
To: Adjustments and Appeals FrRoOwm: % %War—/
VM

Shawn McNulty
Lee County Building Official

RE: Case No. ADM2019-00005
Gasparilla Inn, Inc.

This is a composite request for variances from portions of §6-505 of the Lee
County Land Development Code (LDC) as follows:

1. A variance request to LDC §6-505(2) to allow two accessory structures to
be constructed below the Base Flood Elevation (BFE), where the total size
of each separate structure is in excess of 1,000 square feet in floor area;
and

2. A variance request to LDC §6-505(3) to allow a 65 square foot area of one
of the above-referenced accessory structures (Proposed Inn Adventures
Building) to be constructed below the BFE for use as a restroom, where
such use would otherwise be limited “exclusively for uninhabitable parking
or storage purposes.”

Request 1:

The property owner, Gasparilla Inn, Inc., seeks to construct two structures at the
Gasparilla Inn Property at 500 Palm Avenue, Boca Grande, Florida (Lee County
Property Appraiser STRAP No. 14-43-20-00-00002.0000). The west side of the subject
property abuts the Gulf of Mexico. Details of the structures are contained in the exhibits
in the variance application and are incorporated herein by reference. The exhibits are
the plans for two structures identified as the “Existing Tennis Shop Relocation” and the
“Proposed Inn Adventures Building.”
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The Existing Tennis Shop Relocation:

The proposed construction details for this structure are set forth in a set of plans
entitled “Gasparilla _Inn _Beach Cottages and Amenities, Existing Tennis Shop
Relocation, Boca Grande, Lee County, Florida 33921”, by Dailey Janssen Architects,
PA, Job Number 16-107, dated 2.18.2019.

The subject property is located in a special flood hazard area within a portion of
the project site having an established BFE of AE-EL 10 NAVD. The proposed
development on this property is subject to the flood provisions of the Florida Building
Code —Building 6™ Edition (2017) and the LDC. This will be a two-level structure;
however, only the ground floor/level is planned to be below the BFE.

The ground floor/lower level of the proposed structure that will be below the BFE
totals 1,822 square feet in area and is designed solely for the storage of merchandise.
The second level will be retail sales space. Construction of the lower level will be
concrete block and stucco, with the floor of the lower level intended to be set at 5 feet
NAVD, approximately 5 feet below the minimum required BFE. However, because the
floor area of the ground floor/lower level of the structure is below the BFE and in excess
of 1,000 square feet, a variance to LDC §6-505(2) is required.

The Proposed Inn Adventures Building:

The proposed construction details for this structure are set forth in a set of plans
entitled “Gaspatrilla_Inn _Beach Cottages and Amenities, Proposed Inn_ Adventures
Building, Boca Grande, Lee County, Florida 33921, by Dailey Janssen Architects, PA,
Job Number 16-107, dated 2.18.2019.

This structure is to be located on the same site as the structure described above,
but this portion of the project site has an established elevation of AE-EL 11 NAVD. The
proposed development on this property is also subject to the flood provisions of the
Florida Building Code — Building 6" Edition (2017) and the Lee County Land
Development Code (LDC). The gross floor area of the proposed structure totals 2,487
square feet, and consists of a 1,944 square foot “Main Storage” area, an additional 249
square feet of storage area (consisting of labeled “Storage 1” (207 sq. ft.) and “Janitor's
Closet” (42 sq. ft.)), and the restroom with 65 square feet of floor area. (The use issue
of the restroom area of this structure will be considered separately in Request 2 below).

~ Approximately 2,422 square feet of the structure’s floor area (all but the 65
square feet of floor area for the restroom) is designed solely for the uninhabitable
storage of recreational equipment for rent; however, the entire 2,487 square feet of the
structure’s floor would be set at 7.5 feet NAVD, approximately 3.5 feet below the
minimum required BFE. Construction of the structure will be concrete block and stucco;
however, because the floor area of this portion of the structure is below the BFE and in
excess of 1,000 square feet, a variance to LDC §6-505(2) is required.
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Variance from LDC §6-505(2):

LDC §6-505 states accessory structures are not required to meet the elevation
requirements if they meet all of the section requirements (in addition to those set forth
in LDC §6-487). LDC §6-505 requires the following:

“(1) The structure is securely anchored fo resist flotation, collapse, and lateral
movement;

(2) The building is a minimal investment and the total size of the building
does not exceed 1,000 square feet in floor area; (Emphasis added.)

(3) The structure is used exclusively for uninhabitable parking or storage
purposes; .

(4) All electrical or heating equipment is elevated above the base flood
elevation or otherwise protected from intrusion of floodwaters; and

(5) For accessory structures located in coastal high-hazard areas (V zones),
breakaway walls are used below the lowest floor.”

Both of the above-described accessory structures are concrete block and
stucco construction, with each being set on a concrete foundation. Both structures
will also be used for uninhabitable parking or storage (except for the restroom area,
which request is contained in Request 2 below) and meet all the above criteria except
each structure exceeds the 1,000 square foot area limitation otherwise found in LDC
§6-505(2).

The Florida Building Code — Building 6" Edition (2017) allows enclosed area
below design flood elevation as long as the area is used solely for parking of vehicles,
building access or storage and has hydrostatic relief openings (FBC Section 1612,

ASCE 24).

Pursuant to LDC §6-467, in reviewing requests for variances, the Board of
Adjustment and Appeals must consider all technical evaluations, all relevant
factors, all other applicable provisions of the Florida Building Code, this article,
and the following:

‘(1)  The danger that materials and debris may be swept onto other lands
resulting in further injury or damage;

(2) The danger to life and property due to flooding or erosion damage;

(3) The susceptibility of the proposed development, including contents, to
flood damage and the effect of such damage on current and future
owners;
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(4) The importance of the services provided by the proposed development
to the community;

(5) The availability of alternate locations for the proposed development that
are subject to lower risk of flooding or erosion;

(6) The compatibility of the proposed development with existing and
anticipated development;

(7) The relationship of the proposed development to the comprehensive
plan and floodptain management program for the area;

(8) The safety of access to the property in times of flooding for ordinary and
emergency vehicles; ‘

(9) The expected heights, velocity, duration, rate of rise and debris and
sediment transport of the floodwaters and the effects of wave action, if
applicable, expected at the site; and

(10) The costs of providing govemmental services during and after flood
conditions including maintenance and repair of public utilities and facilities
such as sewer, gas, electrical and water systems, streets and bridges.”

LDC §6-468 allows a variance to be issued only upon the following conditions:

“(1) Submission by the applicant, of a showing of good and sufficient cause
that the unique characteristics of the size, configuration, or fopography
of the site limit compliance with any provision of this article or the
required elevation standards;

(2) Determination by the Board of Adjustment and Appeals that:

a. Failure to grant the variance would result in exceptional hardship
due to the physical characteristics of the land that render the lot
undevelopable; increased costs fo satisfy the requirements or
inconvenience do not constitute hardship;

b. The granting of a variance will not result in increased flood
heights, additional threats to public safety, extraordinary public
expense, nor create nuisances, cause fraud on or victimization of
the public or conflict with existing local laws and articles; and

C. The variance is the minimum necessary, considering the flood
hazard, to afford relief.

(3) If the request is for a variance fo allow construction of the lowest floor of a
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new building, or substantial improvement of a building, below the required
elevation, a copy in the record of a written notice from the Floodplain
Administrator to the applicant for the variance, specifying the difference
between the base flood elevation and the proposed elevation of the lowest
floor, stating that the cost of federal flood insurance will be commensurate
with the increased risk resulting from the reduced floor elevation (up to
amounts as high as $25.00 for $100.00 of insurance coverage), and
stating that construction below the base flood elevation increases risks to
life and property.”

Staff recommends approval of the variance to LDC §6-505(2) to allow two

accessory structures to be constructed below the base flood elevation (BFE), where the
total size of each separate structure in excess of 1,000 square feet in floor area,
subject to the following conditions:

1.

The above-referenced structures must be constructed in substantial conformity
the testimony and plans presented herein.

Each structure must be constructed with flood resistant materials and in
substantial conformity with the plans and specifications contained in the
submitted plans and the Florida Building Code — Buildings 6th Edition (2017),
including hydrostatic relief openings., if deemed necessary by the engineer for
the project and with the approval of the Building Official, with the floor of the
Existing Tennis Shop Relocation being set at 5.5 feet NAVD, approximately 4.5
feet below the minimum required BFE, and the floor of the Proposed Inn
Adventures Building being set at 7.5 feet NAVD, approximately 3.5 feet below the
required BFE.

The floor area of either structure may not be increased except in conformity with
the applicable FEMA Base Flood Elevation requirements in force and effect at
that time. Additionally, if either structure is ever voluntarily removed, it may not
be replaced or reconstructed except in conformity with the applicable FEMA BFE
requirements in force and effect at that time.

A copy of this Order of the Lee County Board of Adjustment and Appeals must

be recorded in the Public Records of Lee County, Florida, prior to the issuance of
the Certificate of Completion for each structure.
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5. In accordance with LDC §6-468(3), the property owner, as the Applicant herein,
is provided with the following written notice from the Floodplain Administrator
specifying the difference between the base flood elevation and the proposed
elevation of the lowest floor, stating that the cost of federal flood insurance will be
commensurate with the increased risk resulting from the reduced floor elevation
(up to amounts as high as $25.00 for $100.00 of insurance coverage), and
stating that construction below the base flood elevation increases risks to life and
property.

Request 2.

This is a request for variance from LDC §6-505(3), requiring the space in an
accessory building, where the floor is below BFE, to used for uninhabitable parking or
storage purposes, to allow 65 square feet of floor area of the 2,487 square foot
Proposed Inn Adventures Building to be used as a restroom.

The proposed construction details for the restroom portion of the structure are set
forth in a set of plans entitled “Gasparilla Inn Beach Cottages and Amenities, Proposed
Inn Adventures Building, Boca Grande, Lee County, Florida 33921”, by Dailey Janssen
Architects, PA, Job Number 16-107, dated 2.18.2019.

The proposed improvement at issue in this portion of the Proposed Inn
Adventures Building is the 65 square foot “Restroom” shown on the above-referenced
plan. The areas presently labeled “Storage 17 (207 sq. ft.) and “Janitor’s Closet” (42 sq.
ft.) are for storage and both are effectively part of the larger portion of the Proposed Inn
Adventures Building described above in Request 1, and part of the consideration
seeking relief from LDC §6-505(2). The floor area of the “Restroom”, as a portion of the
Proposed Inn Adventures Building, is also included in Request 1 above as part of the
request for relief from LDC §6-505(2) as to the elevation of the floor area below the
BFE.

As already noted in Request 1, the proposed structure is located in a special
flood hazard area on the site, but with an established elevation of AE-EL 11 NAVD. The
proposed development on this property is subject to the flood provisions of the Florida
Building Code Building 6" Edition (2017) and the Lee County Land Development Code
(LDC).

The proposed improvement of the restroom will not be for habitable use and the
floor will be set at 7.5 feet NAVD, approximately 3.5 feet below the minimum required
BFE. Construction of the structure will be concrete block and stucco; however, because
the floor area of this portion of the structure is not “exclusively for uninhabitable parking
or storage purposes, a variance to LDC §6-505(3) is required.
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As recited in Request 1 above, in reviewing requests for variances, the Board of
Adjustment and Appeals must consider all technical evaluations, all relevant factors, all
other applicable provisions of the Florida Building Code, this article, and those
contained in LDC §6-467.

Also as recited above, a variance may be issued only upon the conditions
contained in LDC §6-468.

Staff recommends approval of the variance to LDC §6-505(3) to allow the
construction of a restroom, with 65 square feet of floor area, in a portion of the
Proposed Inn Adventures Building (one of the above-referenced accessory structures in
Request 1 above), subject to the following conditions:

1.

The restroom must be constructed in substantial conformity the testimony
and plans presented herein.

The floor area of the restroom may not be increased except in conformity
with the applicable FEMA Base Flood Elevation requirements in force and
effect at that time. Additionally, if the restroom is ever voluntarily
removed, it may not be replaced or reconstructed except in conformity
with the applicable FEMA base flood elevation requirements in force and
effect at that time.

A copy of this Order of the Lee County Board of Adjustment and Appeals
must be recorded in the Public Records of Lee County, Florida, prior to the
issuance of the Certificate of Completion for the structure in which this
restroom is located.

In accordance with LDC §6-468(3), the property owner, as the Applicant
herein, is provided with the following written notice from the Floodplain
Administrator specifying the difference between the base flood elevation
and the proposed elevation of the lowest floor, stating that the cost of
federal flood insurance will be commensurate with the increased risk
resulting from the reduced floor elevation (up to amounts as high as
$25.00 for $100.00 of insurance coverage), and stating that construction
below the base flood elevation increases risks to life and property.

cc. John J. Fredyma, Senior Assistant County Attorney

(090919/1115)
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Case #ADM 20 l‘l" 00008

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS AND APPEALS APPLICATION

Name: JENNAPERSONS, ESQ.

Address: 2125 1ST STREET STE 201, FORT MYERS, FL 33901

Phone #: (239) 334-1260 Email: JPERSONS@STRAYHORNLAW.COM

STRAP #: 14-43-20-00-00002.0000

Representing; GASPARILLA INN, INC.

IS THIS A[MVARIANCE ORJAPPEAL? (PLEASE SELECT ONE)
Please provide specific sections of the code or ordinance to which the variance or appeal applies:

BUILDING CODE
COASTAL PLAIN MANAGEMENT
FIRE CODE
FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT _SEC 6-505(2)
LIFE SAFETY CODE
L.D.C.
MECHANICAL
PLUMBING

If this is an appeal of an administrative decision, please indicate the official who made the decision:

| Request that this matter be scheduled for a hearing before the Lee County Board of Adjustments
and Appeals. My reason for this request is as follows: (Provide additional sheets if needed.)

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED COVER LETTER.

| hereby certify that to the best of my kn: dge, the information submitted for this hearing is true and
correct. 7C 7
Signature Authorization: L Date: X; ? J J (:1
NOTE: Provide ten (10) copies of all b / up information for BOAA members. If there are sealed
plans/drawings for the project for whicl? e appeal/variance is requested, the architect/engineer who

sealed the plans or drawings MUST bepresent at the hearing.

The applicant’s presence is required for a case to be heard by this board.
Hearing dates are usually arranged for Thursday morning at 10:00 a.m.
Applications must be received at least 10 WORKING DAYS before the hearing date.

FEE: $100.00 - Make check payable to Lee County Board of County Commissioners
This application must be submitted to the Lee County Community Development Perm

N
R I 8

Revised 12/8/14

s:\committees\boaa\boaa.doc

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT



A Tradition in Southwest Florida since 1915

STRAYHORN & PERSONS

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELLORS AT LAW

E. Bruce Strayhorn
bruce@strayhornlaw.com

Jenna D. Persons
jpersons@strayhornlaw.com

Jennifer L. Fisher
jfisher@strayhornlaw.com

Telephone: (239) 334-1260
Facsimile (239) 334-1069

August 9, 2019

www.strayhornlaw.com

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Lee County Board of Adjustments and Appeals
Lee County Community Development Permit Center

RE:  Variance from Sec. 6-505(2)
STRAP # 14-43-20-00-00002.0000

To whom it may concern:

Please accept this Application for a Variance from Section 6-505(2) on behalf of
our client, Gasparilla Inn, Inc. for two proposed structures located on property with Strap
#14-43-20-00-00002.000, being: (a) Inn Adventures building and (b) Tennis Shop.

Sec. 6-505, Accessory structures, provides that accessory structures are not
required to meet the elevation requirements if they meet all of the following
requirements, in addition to those set forth in section 6-487:

(1) The structure is securely anchored to resist flotation, collapse, and lateral
movement;

(2) The building is a minimal investment and the total size of the building does
not exceed 1,000 square feet in floor area;

(3) The structure is used exclusively for uninhabitable parking or storage
purposes;

(4) All electrical or heating equipment is elevated above the base flood elevation
or otherwise protected from intrusion of floodwaters; and

(5) For accessory structures located in coastal high-hazard areas (V zones),
breakaway walls are used below the lowest floor.

The two structures at issues are both accessory structures, but exceed 1,000 square

feet in floor area. Our request is to permit the wet-floodproofing of the main ground-
floor storage areas of the two accessory structures, to extent as follows:

THE STRAYHORN BUILDING « 2125 First Street, Suite 201, Fort Myers, Florida 33901
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Inn Adventures: Variance request to wet-floodproof the “main” storage area of
the proposed building which has an area of 1,944 SF. FEMA technical bulletin 7-
93 allows for the wet-floodproofing of the storage area, however, the LDC Sec. 6-
505 (2) requires accessory structures/spaces to be dry-floodproofed if the area
exceeds 1,000 SF. Applicant is proposing to dry-floodproof the areas notated in
the attached architectural plans as Storage 1, Janitor and Restroom.

The main storage area of the proposed building is located in flood zone “AE” 11’
NAVD. This will require the proposed building/storage to be elevated
approximately 5’ from the average proposed grade of +/- 7 NAVD. This request
is for a variance from the 1,000 square foot limitation in order to wet-floodproof
the proposed “main” storage area. The main storage area is intended to be used
for uninhabitable storage of recreational equipment for rent. For ease of access to
the public, this equipment needs to be as close to the ground level as possible.
Furthermore, elevating this building/storage will require a ramp exceeding 50” or
a lift to comply with ADA requirements. Both of these options would affect the
design of the building which was already approved by the Boca Grande Historic
Preservation Board and impair the functionality of the building for its intended
purpose.

Architectural plans are attached hereto.

Tennis Shop: Variance request to wet-floodproof the storage area of the
proposed building which has an area of 1,822 SF. FEMA technical bulletin 7-93
allows for the wet-floodproofing of the storage area, however, the LDC Sec. 6-
505 (2) requires accessory structures/spaces to be dry-floodproofed if the area
exceeds 1,000 SF.

The storage area of the proposed building is located in flood zone “AE” 10. This
will require the proposed building/storage to be elevated approximately 6 from
the average proposed grade of +/- 5> NAVD, or for the dry-floodproofing of the
storage area. This request is for a variance from the 1,000 square foot limitation
in order to wet-floodproof the proposed storage area. This building is an existing
structure that’s being relocated and altered, and it consists of two levels. The
ground level is intended to be used for the storage of merchandise, while the
second level is the retail space. If this building is elevated an additional 6’ as
required by the LDC, it would exceed the maximum height restriction for the
site. In addition, any changes would alter the approved design of the building by
the Boca Grande Historic Preservation Board and impair the functionality of the
building for its intended purpose.

Architectural plans are attached hereto.
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Should the variance request be granted to wet-floodproof the noted storage areas
in these two buildings, we would be complying with one of the approved methods by
FEMA for the design of structures in flood zones. These design methods are intended to
protect the health, safety, and welfare of the public. The variance is the minimum
necessary, considering the flood hazard, to afford relief.

Respectfully submitted,




GASPARILLA INN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENITIES
EXISTING TENNIS SHOP RELOCATION

OCA GRANDE LEE COUNTY FLORIDA 33921
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o
L1

BLEACHER OCCUPANCY CHART

NFPA [0l CHAPTERS 71 & 36

CORRIDORSRAMPSIO0ORS AT G2 PER FTRIOK
STAIRS AT 03" PR PERSON (TABLE 15551)

CHAPTER 10 SECTIONS 1005, 1015 4 1018

(2]
- 2%
FIRE DEPARTMENT SIGNA BUILDING CODE INFORMATION 8 3 é
T A TaN IDIIGRABE FOR HOCO TR FRAYONG 10 HEET, FLORIDA BULDING CODE FRFTH EDITION (2071, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, SIXTH EDITION, WPA. (& 101 = '%3
msmmmen et an ety | R G &
e e Tt AT PN Wi EVEeT PR LCC AT, INTERIOR FINSES: REGIRENENTS PER KFPA 201232 (CLASSES A, B, NO G PERMTTED) (O]
ocaraG: HERCANTLE 04 x
ULDNG HeloHT, 0" (2 570RY) <
ALOWASLE EULONG HEIGHT, 600" (3 STORY) Z s
SROYS BALDING AREA 2848 ¢ % 8 3
ALOALE BALDING AREA, 1000 5GP noug
CLCPAT LOAD! n Z aE
2 E
ROOM INFORMATION > b
TOTAL PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT iy g&
AREAPER | occueant | JOTAL 3
ROOM NAME | OCC.TYPE | AREASGF | OCCUPANT om0 OCCUPANT 4 3 Fe
OCORANCIS, BSINESS () SGF LoAD - O
CCOPANT BUBiNESS: 1 < 9 E
FIXTRE CONT PER, FBC PLIMBING 207) YABLE 401 ¢ TADLE 4004 L40DB} AL A 5 w3 P ° o) § 4
TOTAL REGURID TOTAL PROVIED orrict B 2 100 ] <=
&\"w‘ - ES - - " —p—
WATER CLOSET a J'OOJ ) HTTING ROON - - - - Q:
e~y - o RORPAe™ | mestorsce) 022 %00 3
LAVATORY mlsoA ( g
oo e 3 EGRESS CALCULATIONS g
kol ! ! LIFE SAFETY GODE, 6TH ED, (MOST RECENT) | FLORIDA EUILDING GODE 6TH ED. (2017) 5
L

CORIDORYRAMPRDOORS AT 0.1 PER PESSON
STAIRY AT 02° PER PERSON (I009.3) ¢ 10053,

FLOml QOCCUPANCY AREA | RATIO | OCCUP, LOAD

N CORRIDOR WOTH, 36° {1941

HIK, CORRIDOR WDTH 6" {TABLE 1020.2}
CCAPANT LOAD 30

§

Lover ama g | sasart
PLEACHERS v KO LF.| 1D LP.

LR | COMPANION SATIG. - 2 o
WEELCHAR SRATRG | - 2

MOER OF EXITS: 2 (1445 ¢ 56243}

NIRER OF EXTS, 2 FROW ANY SPACE WITH DCOUPANCY
> 44 (TALE 1006.31)

EXT ARRANGEMENT, AS INDICATED IN PLAN

LT ARRANGEIENT, AS DEXCATED IN PLAN

BLEACHER EGRESS CALCULATIONS

TRAVEL DISTANCE TABLE

0 OCLPACY HITH

SPRINCLER SYSTEN

LIFE SAFETY CODE, 6TH ED, (2018) NFPA 10) CHAPTERS

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH ED.;
NPAL L0

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH ED. (2011)

L
- e

BLEACHER AISLE/STAIR AT O3* PER PERSON PER TABLE (2253

MAX, COMMON PATH GF TRAVEL 100" (PER 36.25.5(2)

MAX COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL T5' (PR IOM)

45" AIBLE/STAIR

BXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 250" (PER 362.6.2)

EXT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 250' (PER TABLE 10N2)

3 =T
I e
T2 woe e
667102+ 340 CAPACITY
tacrua Y

SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SCALE 1/4"m 140"

46Y03" « 134 PEOPLE PER AISLE (YOTAL: 30D}

FIRE SEPARATIONS

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE, 6TH ED.;
NFPA { & 101

FLORIDA BUILDING COUE 6TH ED. (201}

N0 SEPARATION REGURED BETWEEN MAIN GCCUPANGY
AD STORASE PLOOR PER NFPA |, TABLE. b.014 4/0)

NO SEPARATION REGUIRED PETWEEK STORASE ROOM
AHD MAIN OCCUPAKCY PER FBG 30023 4 50624

{STORAGE AREA DOES NOT CONSTITVTE MORE THAN 10 | (STORAGE AREA
OF HAIOR FLOOR AREA

ANCILLARY TO MAIN OCCUPAKCY DOES.
ROT CORSTITUTE HORE THAN IO% OF THE BUILDING AREA

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
LIGHT HAZARD OCLUPANCY
TPE REGURED FER IPFA 10 206
TADLE 6213 2-A QRTTY REGRRED PROVIDED
2 EXSTING FE ARE PROVIDED
PLAN STMEOL.
1 PR BOO0 5GFa3 PROVIE (U
feQl (RAVEL DISTARCE ) run
IR EXTINGUISHER BRAGKET MOUNT CLASSED ABL L C BRES. U RATIRG

LIFE SAFETY PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND

L Ladadodadole 4 EXIT ACCEYS TRAVEL DISTANCE
3 HALL MOUTED 12T LioHT
Ld CEILING MONTED EXT LIGHT
TTpe, FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN CABINET
a FIRE EXTINUISHER BRACKET MOIKT
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GROUND FLOOR DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 174"« 140"

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

FEFEEREREEEE BE @ B B BEE

EXISTNG STAIRS TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING PLANTING TG £ REMOVED

EXISTNG FPL TRANSFORMER BOX TO BE REMOVEDAELOGATED,
SEE B BETRICAL DRARNDS

EXISTING CONDENSING UNT TO B REHOVED/RELOGATED, 68
MECHANIGAL DRAMINGS

BXISTING ELECTRICAL METIR TO BE REMOVED/RE.CCATED, 368
ELECTRICAL DRAANGS

EXISTING SERVICE DISCONNECT BOX TO BE REMOVED/RELOCATED,
5L HLECTRICAL DRAANGS

EXISTING CONGRETE SLAD 70 D REMOVED

EXISTING HOOD POST TO BB GUT ¢ SEMOVED AS PER STRICTRAL
ORAWNGS

ZXISTING LATTICE PANEL TO B REMOVED BETHEEN POSTS
TUSTNG DOOR TO 0 REMOVED
EXISTNG WNDOW Y0 2 REMOVED

BXSTING HOOD PARTITION TO B REMOVED

EXISTING HOME BIBE TO B REMOVED

BXSTRNG LIGHT FIXIURE TO Ot REMOVED

EXISTING ICE MACHIN TO B RELOCATED

EXISTING SATELLITE DISH TO RE REMOVED/RELOCATED
EXSTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE RELOCATED

6 T0 COORDINATE THE REMOVALIRELOGATION GF STORED STEMS
WITH OER

LICENSE #AACOO 1974
TEL: 5618334707

400 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 200
\WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA. 32401

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

1M

L COUNY FLORDA X821

QASPARLLA NN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENITES
TENNIS SHOP RELOCATION

D Copyright 2018 Daitey Janasen Arckitects, PA ARl rights reserved.
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FIRST FLOOR DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN

TCALE 174" » 140"

DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

0

I EEEEEEEEEEENERENEREERERRR IR

1S

EXSTING STAIRS TO BE REMOVED

FORTION OF EXISTING RAILING TO DE REMOVED
EXISTING DOOR TO B8 REMOVED
EXSTHG WNDOW TO 22 REMOVED

EXISTNG PARTITION TO B REMOVID!

EAUSTING WATER CLOSET 70 B REMOVID

EXISTIN SINC TO BE REHOVED

EXISTING EXHAUST FAN TO DE REMOVED

EXSTING AR SUPPLY DIFFUSER TO B REMOVED

EXISTING RETURN AIR GRILLE TO B RENGVED

BXSTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING HALL MONTED LIGHT FIXTUREE TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING MIN REPRIGERATOR 10 BE RELOCATED

EXISTING WATER COOLER TO B REMOVED ¢ RERRNED TO ORER
EXISTING FIRE ALARM PR, STATION TO BE REMOVED/RELOCATED
EXISTING PRE ALARM HORNSTRODE TG BE REMOVED/RELOGATED
ZXISTNG THERMOSTAT T0 DRt REMOVED/RELOCATED

LUSTNG SHELVES TO £8 RENOVED
EXISTNG DESK 70 BE REMOVED

BTG SERVICE CONTER TO B REMOVED
EXISTING DATA RAGK. TO REMAIN

EXISTING B.ECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN

EXISTING FIRE ALARM PAREL TO REMAIN

EXISTHG CRILING ACCESS PANEL TO REMAN

EXISTING A IN ATTIC. 10 REMAIN

BXISTING PIRE EXTINGUSHER TO REMAIN
EXISTING MALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING WOCL POST TO REMAIN

EXIBING RAILIG TO REMAN

EXISTING ROOF GVERHANG TO REMAIN

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707

WEST PALMBEACH, FLORIDA. 33401

A DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il

LEB COUNTY FLORDA 30t
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KEY NOTES

NEA HODD STAIRS, GLARDRAILS, § HAHDRAILS ON PT STRICTIRE.
COMPOSITE $IDING OK BOTH SIES OF STAIRS.

HEH HOOD BLEACHERS, GUARDRALS, £ HANORALS ON PT
STRIGTURE, COMPOSITE SDING ON BOTH SIDES OF BUEACHERS.
HEH ADA LIPT WITH SUPPORTING CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE,
LIFT TO CF GRIEHS SHAFTHAY STBTEH BY GARAVERTA LIFT OR
APPROVED BALIAL STRAIGHT THROGH CONFIGURATION

RS

NEA CONCRETE SLAB O SRAE, 562 STRUCTURAL

HEH CONCRETE BLOCK SIPPORTING STRICTIRE W STUCLO FINISH
ON EXTERIGR, S0 STRUGTURAL

NEA TUDE: STERL. S6E STRUCTIRAL.

49137 var.

¢'-10)"

I8 couaL RSERS @ 07

NEA MPAGT RATED DOOR

HEW SERVICE SNC

NEH AIR INTAKE LEXIVER, SEE MECHANICAL DRARNOS
NEA EXHAUST PAN 4 LOIVER, 362 MECHANCAL, DRAWINGS
RELOCATED FIRE EXTINGUSHER

O UseD

NOT USED

NOTLRED
RELOCATED ELECTRICAL METER, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAMNOS

RELOGATED FPL. TRAXSMORMIR BOX ON NEH CONCRETE PAD, 568
ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS

RELOGATED IC£ MACHINE. SEE ELECTRICAL, DRAINGS
EXISTING GO GARY. PROVIDE CHARGING OUTLET
EXISTING WAL ABOVE TO REMAIN

NEH CIRGULAR DORNSPOUT TO SFLASH TLOCK, 98! ROOF PLAR
RELOCATED CONDEISING UNIT

ERERE FEE BREEREEE B

LICENSE #AACO01974
TEL: 5618334707
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36" NAVD,
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L
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M@\EE

90 ELEY, AT BLEVATOR,
576" NAVD,

370" var,

PROPOSED GROUND FLOORPLAN

SCALE 1747 = 140"

L COLKTY MLORDA X021
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KEY NOTES

BEE

) UEE

4-1d var,

-
~
ey s ) 3o
PR g e~

FEEEEEREEEEEEEEEERE O8E &

3677

8l

El=EIER

NEA HOOD STAIRS, GUARDRALLS, § HANDRAILS ON FT STRUCTIRE.
COMPOSITE $IDING ON DOYH SIDES OF STAIRS.

HEA HOOD BLEAGHERS, GUARDRALS, € NANDRALLS O PT
STRUGTURE, COMPOITE SIING ON BOTH SIDES OF BLEACKERS
N AIA LIFT WITH SUPPORTING CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE,
LIFT TO B GEIERS SKAFTWAY STBTEM BY GARAVENTA LIFT OR
APPROVED EGUAL. STRAIGHT THROUSH COMFIGURATION

N DECKING Of TAPERED STRIPS OF WATERPROOFING MEMDRANE
OF N4* PLYWOOD Of EXISTING JOI5T5. 2W HAX CROSS .0PE
REW (MPAGT RATED DOOR

KW (MPACT RATED WNOOWH

HEW (NFILL HALL TO MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING ASSEMELY. 6G.
TO FIELD VERIFY

W METAL STUD PARTITION

R ADA COMPLANT WATER CLOSET

NEN ADA COMPLIANT 506

NEW NTERIOR DOOR

NEM BI-LEVEL WALL MOT DRICINS FOUTAIN
RELOGATED MIN| REFRIGERATOR

MEV DESK BY OMER

NEW ADA POLDING DOCH

NEW SERVICE CONTER
BXISTING DATA RAGK, 10 REMAIX
EXSTING HOOD POST TO REMAN

EXISTING CEILING ACCESS PANEL YO REMAIN
EXISTING AW (N ATTIC TO REMAIN

HEH HARD HOGD PLOCRING.

RELOCATED THERMOSTAT
RELOGATED PRI AL ARM HOROUSTROBE
EXISTING KALL TO REMAIN

ZXSTING ROOP OVESULANG TO REMAIN

RELOCATED PIRE ALARM PULL STATION

NEW TUBE STEEL BELOW. 4612 STRICTIRAL

HEA GIRCUAR DORSPOUT TO SPLASH BLOCK. S€8 ROOF PLAN,
EXISTNG FIRE EXTINGISHER TO REMAIN

eVt FIRE EXTINGUSHER

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PAIEL, S8 ELEGTRICAL DRANNGS
EXISTING PIRE ALARM PANTL. SEE FIRE ALARN DRANNGS.

= H

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 174" w 10"

M~
e
~10
il ¥
e
ea

100" BBV, AT BLEACIERS

36" NAVD.

CENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il

LI COINTY FLORDA 3028
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KEY NOTES

W
m
§
m
;

REA AIR INTAKE LANVER, SE2 MECHANICAL DRAKINGS.
HEH LOUVER SEE MECHANCAL DRAHINGS

RO HEADER
MO EXHAUSY FAN, 3€2 MECHANIGAL DRARINGS.
EXAUST GRILLE. 567 MECHAMGAL DRAMNDS

O EXTISOOR, S0 STRICTURAL
R LD SURPACE MOINTED LIGHT FIXTURE:
NEA EXIT LIGHT BMEROENCY LIGHT COMBO

{
¢
B
¢
]
;
&

B HEEEEERE

SRR Ve

0
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e
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STORAGE
PAcE
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PROPOSED GROUND REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE 174" w 140"
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PROPOSED FIRST REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE 174" = 120"

KEY NOTES

FRER @ IEEREERERRIED

EXISTRG HALL 7O REMAIN
EXISTING HOOD POST 1O REHAIN

EXISTING CEILING ACCESS PANEL TO REMAIN
EXISTING AR IN ATTIC TO REMAN
EXISTING ROOR OVERHANG TO REMAIN

NG HETAL STUD PARTITION

N HRATER

NEA CEEING FONSH O/ BXISTING TRUSAES
HE AL SCONCE.

NEA LED SURFACE MOWNTED LIGHT PIXTURE
NEW 4° SQUARE REGRYSCT LED DOWK LIGHT
NEA ROIND RECESSED LTS DOV LISHT IN PLACE OF REMOVED
BXISTRG LioHT FIXRE

NEWA SECURITY LISHT IN PLACE OF EXI5TING REMOVED LIGHT
FOMRE

N AR SUPPLY DIFFUSER, S6E MECHANCAL DRAVINGS

NEVA RETUR AR GRLE. S PECHANCAL DRAWNGS

NEM EXHAUST FAN. SEE MECHANCAL DRAWINGS.

NE EXIT LIGHT EMERGENGY LIGHY COMBO
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3'-2" (AR}

ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING STH EDITION (2017) TABLES 1106.2(2) ¢ 11066

we | P [ ammuoe | 2 | ot | e, | gy
t 246 a2 e 04 3 e 0% %0
2 346 w21y e 04 > e 60
H] £ e 7 v e o4 e [y
4 546 w v e 04 e 054) neo

SOUITER AND DOWSPCUT CAPACITY GALGULATED AT 5° FER RGUR RAINFALL RATE WITH THE SPECIFIED SLOPE
TOTAL ROOK AREA (KORIZONTALLY PROECTED), 2154 SGF

E

410" (VIF)

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

SCALE 174" w 140"

KEY NOTES

HER NATURAL HOOD CEDAR SHAKE ROOP

MM SEMICIRCUAR COPPER QUTTER, S4.0PE TO
DOWNSPONT AS INDICATED IN PLAN,

HER CIRCILAR DORSPOUT, PROVIDE $PLASH SROCK.

BEg

ROOFING SPECIFICATIONS

RATURAL CEDAR SHAKZ ROOP

CEDAR SHAKE ROOP W/ DOUDLE STARTER COURSE O ELEVATED DATTEN
SYBTEM (IX NAILING STRIPS RAISED 11/4° W/ POLYETHYLENE OR NEOPRENE
PADS G/ HOT MOPPED MODIFIED BITIMEN O 308 FELT TR-TAGCED O/
PEEL-NTICK WATERPROGFING MEMORANE Of EXISTING ROCP SHEATHING
O/ EXISTING PRE-ENGINSSRED RO TRUSSES,

NOTE: 6G TO FIELD VERIPY CORDITION OF EXISTING ROOR SHEATHNG
AO REPLACE/REPAIR AS REQUIRED,

LICENSE #AACO01974
TEL: 5618334707

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

it

ROOFING NOTES

1. PROVIDE WEATHE TIGHT CONDITIONS AT ALL TIMES DUUNG CONSTRICTION
2. DO NOT APPLY ROOFING MATERUAL OURING INGLEMENT HEATHER.
3. SUEKT PRODUGT APPROVAL (NGA! INFO AND ENSINEERED SHOP DRAXINGS

LIGHTNING PROTECTION NOTE

6C 70 PROVIDE COMPLETE LIGHTRNG PROTECTION SYSTEM. THE LIGHTNNG:
SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED [BbY A FIRM PRESENTLY ENGAGED IN

IRSTALLATIONS OF UL OR LP GERTIPIED NG

SYSIEN AS COMMLETED SHALL COMPLY #OTH THE LATEST EDITION O (LasA,

PETALLATION REQUREENTS FOR LTl STEMS, AND

WPAIO o

STSTEMS. THE SYSTEN SHALL METT ALL REGUIREMENTS OF THES STANDARDS.

AO THE LIGHTING PROTECTION IRSTITUTE STANDARD O PRACTICE LPI-D, ALL
RED W OR \TION SHALL

WETHER OR NOT SUCH MATERIALS ARE SPECIFICALLY ACDRESSED BY T
CONTACT DRAWINGS OR DESCRIFED HEREIN

L CONTY FLOADA 30021

GASPARLLA NN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENITES
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SCALE 1/4" = 10"

EAST ELEVATION

NEW WOOD BLEACHERS
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EXISTING ROOFING.
MATERIAL TO BE REMOVED
TO EX5TING SEATHNS
2XSTING ROOP.

TRUSEES TO REMAIN

LXSTING ISULATION
10 REMAN

T2 1047
7.0, EXGTING BEALY

BISTING HOOD POST TO REMAIN
ST HOOD FOST TO REMAIN

EXOSTING RALING 7O REMAIN, Se3¢
DEMOLITION PLARS FOR PORTIONS ~Z

OF RAILING 1O % REMOVITD)

prey . _ @
16, CXSTHG DECK. =

EXISTING DECKING TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING PERIMETER TRIN
COMPONENTS TO REMAIN

BNISTING PASTEIER TO FEMAIR
EXISTING MOCO JOISTS TO REMAIN
EXSTING HOCKD BEAM TO REMAIN

EXSTING MO0 POST TO B GUT T Wi

CERSIDE OF EXSTIG HOOD BEAM x‘

]
EXISTING LATTICE PANR, e el
10 BE REHOVED "

@0 ARCH DAY,
T, EXISTING SLAE

EXSTING CONCRETE v
GLAB YO BE REMOVED?

TYPICAL DEMOLITION SECTION

{SEE SHEET AD-1.01)

EXISTING ROOFING.
HATERIAL TO €
REMOVED 10
EXSTING SHEATHNG.

EX5TING ROCF
TRISSES TO REMAIN

EXISTING ISULATION
YO REMAI

Cuezdlon
TO, EXSTNG PEAN

EXSTING CEILNS FIISH rrrerer |
TO BE REMOVED

i}
1
L3

EXISTING INTEFIOR PANELING, CROV,
4 BASE BOARD 10 B REMOVED

S
\
EXISYING EXTERIOR MALL TO REMAIR
O YO PROTECT EXISTING SONG ¢
TR DURGNG DEMOLITION, PATCH ¢ —\
REPAIR SIONG AS REQIRED
EXISTING FLOORING TO BE REMOVED \
EXISTING DECKING TO REMAIN _\
REMOVE EXISTING TRIM € SO0 AS —\
REGUIRED 10 ACLOMMCOATE NEA DRCK
HATERPROCFING UP WALL MIN. 8* \
| oo

A Y R Y,

EXSTING DECKING TO
BE REMOVED —\

105"y
7.0, TRETING KK Y

EX05TING HOOD JOISTS TO REMAN ———/

BXISTING WHOOD BEAM TO REMAIN

Exstine on
7O BE REMOVED

00 ARCH pATI
1.0, EXSTING 5B
LXISTING CONCRETE ./

SAB TO BE RENOVED

CTYF’ICAL DEMOLITION SECTION

SECTION THROUGH EXISTING SCALE (/2" = 1-0"
EXTERIOR WALL
(SEE SHEET AD-1,01)

EUBNNG FLOORING TO
BE REMOVED

EXISTING DECKING.
Reriain \

305"
0. EXBTING DECK, /{[ U
£X5MNG 00D 101575 T0 -——/ .
REnAN /

2X5TING HOOD
DEAM TO REMAIN

AR

RN I YO

EXISTING HOOU POST 1O
B AT TO WOERSIDE OF
EXISTING IWOOD BEAM Vi

00" ARGH DAT
70, EXSTING SLAB
INO CONCRETE -—-/

E£xasTy
SABTO BE REMOVED

™t

|
R R

C TYPICAL DEMOLITION SECTION

SECTION THROUGH EXISTING SCALE 1720w 1o
INTERMEDIATE STRUCTURE
(SEE SHEET AD 1,01}
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SHAKE 0
SHEATANS O/ XISTING.
SEE ROOF PLAN SEET A-L.OA
FOR ROOP SPECIFICATION
EXI5TING ROOP
TRUSGES TO REMAN

EOSTING INRLATION
REMAN

EXISTING T¢6 TO REMAN
EXISTIS HOOD PEAMS TO REMAN /
EXSTING HOOD POST 10 REMAN
SSTNG RALIG 10 ReMA, SE8 DEMOL TION

PORTICNS OF RAILING 70 ¢ REMOVED
mmmuzxrrrmemn

EXISTING HOOD JOISTS TO REMAIN J ” [l

EXSTING HOOD BEAM TO REMAN ———ﬂ el
o

M CONCRETE TIE BEAM S6E STRCTRAL ———___ |

M STER, COMELTOR W/ TWRU BOLTS @ ———" |
mﬂmmm:mm
NEH CONCRETE: IIEAM, S STRICTURAL

TYPICAL PROPOSED SECTION

(SEE SHEETS A-1.01 & A-1,02)

EXSTING EXTERIOR
(-4 PROTET BRSNS S0 €

KW IKTERIOR PANELING O/ EXISTING.

RERING STRI
STUD5, PROVIDE MN, R-3 IRSLATION
W HOCD OGRS 0 348 FELT

EXSTING HOCD JOHTS TO REMAIN

TARNG DEMCATTION. PATCH ¢
REPAIR SIDING A% REQURETH

1P O EXISTING HOGD

OF 304" PLYWODD 0/ EXISTING
"DECKING O/ EXISTING JOI5TS
Ao Bask TR ¢ SO 10

MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING

NV 22 PT JOHST 10 SIMORT
HE DECKING SUBF(LOOR

{SEE SHEETS A-1.01 & A1.02)

9 bt
oI oD, 0] BTG
DECKING G/ EXI3TING JOISTS.

o]
FRISH FLOOR

EXSTING 00D
O15TS TO REMAN
BUSTING HOOD
BEAM TO REMAN

NEW CONGRETE FOOTER
TR, SCE STRICIRAL

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5818334707

400 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 200
WEST PALMBEACH, FLORIDA. 33401

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il
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ROCK TRUSSES, SEE
FOR ROGH SPICIFICATION
2XS5TING ROOP TRUSSES 10 REMAIN

EXISTING IRSULATION 7O REMAN

M PASCIA BOARD, DRI
EDOE 4 AL RORD)

Y8 YT

T, BTG BEAM

AT HEN LOCATION
EXSTING T80 TO REMAN e

EXISTING HOCD DEAMS TO REMAN -—/
EXISTING HOCD POST T0 REMAIN wmem”

EXSTING RAILING TO REMAR, 588~ ]
DEMRITION FOR PORTIONS
OF RALING TO BT RZHOVED

N HOOD DECKING Of X PT.
TAPERED STRIS OF MATERFROGEIS
Of 5/4* EXTERIOR OGRADE
umwwnwmum
VB7/i-G AWAY FROM DUSLOING.

EXSTING HOOD wonmme]
JOMTS O RENAIN
NEV 2012 PTHOOD "]
P4 JOST 4 LEDSER
E05TING HOO0D e |
BEAM TO REMAN
CONECTOR W T ——

90"
18 EQUAL RSERS © 67

HE /4 STECO O
CEPENTITICUS HATERPROOF)

S STRCTURAL ORANNOS
FOR REIN'ORCING INFORMATION

2}l &0 AReH DATIM
L MRS

17 £QUAL TREADS © 11° HEH CONGRETE FOOTER.
T STRUGTIRAL
HEM CONCRETE 5LAB ON POOTER. HE CONCRETE POOTER POST BASE W/ 1° MK, oo Y

HER CONCRETE NI 4x4 T
GRADE 56T STRCTIRAL SEE STRICTIRAL @ BACH HOCO POST. STANDOPF: @ EAGH POST T0 BALTED TO
CONECTION, S8 STRIGTRAL B STRICTURAL DRANINGS

C PROPOSED SECTION THROUGH BLEACHERS

(SEE SHEETS A-1.01 & A-1.02) SCALE 172" = 140"

LICENSE #AACO01974
TEL: 5618234707

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il

LEE coTY RLoADA 2t
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LICENSE #AACC01974
TEL: 5618334707

NEA NATIRAL HOOD CEDAR SHAKE: O/
EXISTING ROOR SHEATHNG O/ EXISTING

362 ROOP

PLAN SHEET A-1.04 FOR ROOK SPECIFICATION

EXSTING ROOF TRUSSES TO REMAIN

EXSTING INSLATION TO REMAIN

400 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 200
WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA. 33401

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il

& EXSTING T40 10 REMAR
S EXSTING HOOD BRAMS TO REMAIN

[ exsmin rooo PoST 10 REMAN

LEE COUNTY FLORDA X2t

E %
2 Bl |
20| Iz
EXSTING RALINS TO REMAIN, SEE o B4
DENOLITION PLANS FOR PORTIONS. @ M
OF RALING 10 b€ REHOVED u %
TAPERID S5TRIPS O/ il
A Y e o g B
3/47 EXTERIOR GRADE PLYHOCD o 2
A O/ EXSTING JOISTS. SLOPE DECK H
e —  —  — VBTG AHAT PROH BIDHE 50|
& 2XISTING W0 b T é
i JH8T 10 REMAIN 8 ) 3
N P - 3
o A o s o L|E e 20 000 z wl 1
P < 2!
24° EXTERIOR GRADE PLTHOC0 B -
G/ EXTERIOR WOCD POSTS » mgmwn g = H
T . R STELL. CONECTOR W THRY Z g 2
oisyaeaty p— ~2~0‘_¢_ BOLTS @ EXISTING HOOD DEAM ¢ B
E . 7.0, K STAIR LANGING. : ACHRS o g - g g
NEW CONCRETE Titt TRAM,
ST STRUCTURAL —
T
HANDRAIL DETAIL. [_J:‘j 1A A" sTUC0 O
yere 007 ARcH oA %ﬁmﬂmoﬂ‘ﬂ:ﬂm
Tm'é"—- e —_ INFORCING (NFORMATION

NEX 4X4 T HOOD POSTS TR POST BASE W I ML M CONCRETE SLAB O
BRLTED TG EACH STRINGER. STANDORR @ EACH POST 10 BRADE. S STRICTIRAL
CROS BRACING AS RIGUIRED,
S STRICTIRAL DRAWNGS CONECTION. ST STRIGIRAL

Dare 2.182019.
Deiwns CES
Rrvse

C PROPOSED SECTION THROUGH STAIRS

(SEE SHEETS A-1.01 & A-1.02) SBCALE 1/2" = uo"

DrawiNe No

A-3.03




" SYPSUM BOARD O/ %" R-5) FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD O/ |-5/B" METAL FRAMING @ 16" C.C.

PROVIDE SOLID HOOD BLOCKING AROND ALL $IDES
OF OPENING

APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA IIFC OR
APPROVED EGUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, &
ARQUND QUTSIDE OF OPENING AND OVER. WOOD

BUCK -

2Xb P.T, WOOD BUCK, FASTEN W/ J3* X 3-1/2° *TAPCON®

™~

FASTENERS @ 12" 0.C. AND 6* MAX FROM ENDS, MIN, | 1/2*
EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE / FILLED MASONRY

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

- Y& MAX, HOOD SHIM

LINE OF SILL BEYOND

FRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED

ALMINDM 5T
(INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS. & NO.A)

™

%" GYPQJM BOARD O/ 34" R-5) FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
ION BOARD Of 1-5/8" METAL FRAMING © 16° 0.C.

PPOV!DE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING ARCUND ALL SIDES

OF OPENING

i FLASHING AND DRIP REFER TO SFECS

Y APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA IiFC OR

f APPROVED EGQUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, 8*

ARCUND OUTSIDE OF OPENING AND OVER WOOD
BUCK

CONTINUOUS DRIP EDGE

\*_

N . BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
St MAX, WOOD SHIM
LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

\— ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED

(INSTALL. PER MANUF, SPECS, ¢ NOAJS

LICENSE #AACOO1S74
TEL: 5618334707

WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA. 33401

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

11

3 }STOREFRONT WINDOW JAMB DETAIL

1 STOREFRONT WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = 1-0° SCALE: 3 = 10"

ALUMINOM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPAGT RATED
(INSTALL, PER MANUF, SPECS. £ NOA)
LINE OF JAMB BEYOND
~ HOGO WINDOW SiLL. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL TRIM
LOCATIONS,
Y MAX, HOOD SHIM

DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES .

B s

» o

o AL sDUoR|
STANED 226 OTEReSE

MAM-DAE PRODLEY APREVA, DEORANCN & 20O
DR ok . EaTERoR SO0

ALL SARDWARE AYD DOCRS O LOMPY T NPPA 101, NO
FLONOA ACCESOALITY SO0, 20N TOITIN

COORANATE LOCES AYD COMHON KITING WTH OWER

10, COORDWATE BEIGOR THRESHOLDS WTH CHANGE OR FLOGR LEVEL
MO MATIRALS

PROVER HoP
UL SCALE SAMPLES POR ARGHTECT AYD OHIER APPROVAL
PRIGR 70 NADRICATICN,

ALL TXTERIOR DOCKS.
COORDUATE 18! ADOVE DIMEIHONS VATH THE STANDARDS 5T DY
TIE HICOH MO DOOR LARPACTIRCR., RITIFY ARCHTECT OF ARY
CnorD oR.

COORIENATE MASCHRY/ROLUGH CPENING T WIDOWDOOR
wPRLER

AL EXTERICR DOOR BUCKS 10 BE 44 ML P, HOCO M,

FASTIN DOOR MAMES TO DK PER MANTACTUREICS TESTED
SICPCATOR, FAGTING I 0L NO ¢ OH EES W

[ REFTR 10 DOOR 4 WIOOW
BeAES FoR T O o,

DOGRS YD HAVE " FH. THUQESS AO TO I

(3, MAIIG 10 SIUATE TRE DIVIOCD L1788, To EXTERCR.
CLVATOG FOR ANTH BAK LATGUT M W OF B0,
ABGEHOLES,

. COORIIWATE THE ABCVE DIFEISANG W E STAOARDS 88T
57 THE DOON MALPACTURER, NOTIY ARCHTECT OF AT CHAMGES.
OR SESTTITCH,

. 04, 10 CORDFAIE MASCHRYMCUSH OPENNDS HTH

e D STCACATIOS, FASTDL @ 12° 0. A
& FROW EDGES W ML 172" EMECDMENT
e & HHEOR CXTALS FOR TYPE OF - FASTENERO,

v

> A

ALL EXTEROR SLAZING IN 16XOOHS: SHALL 18! TEHAIED AYD KAVE

HAM-DAE PRODICT APFROVAL FOR WIC-DORNE DTS POR 1636
N0 163287 LAROE MBSILE MPACT TESTS, FI0G; 201 EOITON.
TXTIUOR GLAZIG AL COMPT WTH 2411331 1332 NO € AL EXTIRICK DOOR AYO YECOR IREXS 10 O 24 PIT, KOOD MIL
MB543, PASTEN COOR. £ OOH o tuex

TESTED JPECFLANGS, FASTER @ LT° OL. AYO 6" FROM EDOCS W/
COORDDIATE THE ADOVEE GHOGIONS WTH THE STANOWRDS SET BY o scLD ‘REFER 10 000K &
THE DO MO DOOR MANFACTIRIR. NGYTY ARCHITECY O ANY WIGOR DETALS FOR TYPE OF  FASTENCRS,
CHANGES OR ZOGTTITICS

THE VIOOW HANFACTURER NOTIPY ARCHITECT OF ANY CHANOES 7€
apsTmoNe.

10, FERE TRAZSOM HIOOHS ARE LOCATED ABOVE DOCRS / IOV,
TRANGON SAC#H OTH SHALL MATEH }DTH OF SAS) DELOW,

o
armex

AL FSICON BLCKS T B 164 1R P, HOGD MK,
FAGTEN VIOOM FIRAMED TO TLCK FER NANFACTIRER' TESTED
SPELIRCATIONS. FASTEN # 12° O, NO & FROM EDAES W M0, B

COUCAETE. ‘AZTTR TO OOOR & RIOOW
DETALS FOR TYPE OF PASTENERS,

STHORAL COMRACTOR MO HOOW APPLIR TO VIRPY AL
QUANTIDES D PROVIDE SHOP DRAWIG PRION TO FADRICATION

R a3

Provice:

CODRDBNATE T ADOVE DIMDEIIS WTH THE STAAOARDS 36T BT

SLOPED STUCCO/STONE SILL I/ 14" WASH,
SLL. PROFILE VARIES

L F
ASTENERS € (2° O£, AND 6" MAX

vz

T~

APPLIED El ING (SIKA IFC OR

APPROVED EGUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES,

8" ARCUND QUTSIDE OF OPENING AND OVER
WOOD BUCK

%" 6YPIUM BOARD 0/ %" R-54 FOIL. BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD O/ I-5/6" METAL. FRAMING @ (6° O.C.

\——sze T, WOOD BUCK. FASTEN W/ J" X 34" *TAPCON'

FLASHING AND DRIP REFER
TO SPECS

FROM ENDS, MIN, |
" EMBEDMENT,

15 COLNTY FLOADA Xt

cwee

GASPARILLA NN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENITES
TENNIS SHOP RELOCATION
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SCALE: 3" = 10"
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%" GYPSUM BOARD O/ %" R-5) FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD 0/ |-3/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

PROVIDE SOLID HOOU BLOCKING AROUND ALL SIDES
OF OPENING

APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA IIFC OR
APPROVED EGQUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, 8
AROUND QUTSIDE OF OFENING AND OVER WOOD

—’/———-2)(6 P.T, WOOD BUCK, FASTEN W/ J6* X 3-1/2" "TAPCON"
FASTENERS @ 12" O.C. AND 6" MAX FROM ENDS, MIN, | 1/2°
EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE / FILLED MASONRY

\—————Bmkmwm

r—~— J4" MAX, HOOD SHIM
LINE OF SILL BEYOND
\-—— ALUMINM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED

(INSTALL PER MANJF, SPECS, ¢ NOAJ

S’\ AN

3* GYPSUIM BOARD O/ %* R-5. FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD Of 1-5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16" OC.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AROUND ALL SIDES
OF OPENING

FLASHING AND DRIP REFER TO SFECS

APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA IIFC OR
APPROVED EGUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, &°
ARCUND QUTSIDE OF OPENING AND OVER WOOD
BUCK -

\‘ BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

[~ S5 MAX, HOOD SHIM
LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

x——— ALMINIM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED
[(

INSTALL PER MANUF, SPECS. & NOA)

LICENSE SAACDO1974
TEL: 5618334707
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STOREFRONT DOOR JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = 1-0°

i

STOREFRONT DOOR HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3 =~ 1-0

ALMINUM CLAD WOOD IMPACT RATED FRENCH DOOR
(INSTALL PER MANUF, SPECS, ¢ NOAJ
/——————— LINE OF JAMB BETOND

X6 P.T, KOOD BUCK

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

S

T~ APPLIED WATERPROCFING (SIKA IIFC OR APPROVED
EGUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFALES, &° AROND
QUTSIDE OF OPENING AND OVER WOOD BUCK -

L1 CORNTY ALORDA THY
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%" GYPERM BOARD O/ %" R-5) FOIL BACKED POLYISO RISID
INSULATION BOARD Of [-5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16" O,

%" 6YPSUM BOARD O/ %" R-51 FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD Of |1-5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16" L.,

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING ARCUND ALL SIDES

LICENSE #AACOO 1974
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OF OPENING
PROVIDE SOLID KOOI BLOCKING AROUND ALl SIDES T
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AFTLIED AATERIROGFINS (A IFG oR (SIKA IIFC OR
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BACKER ROD AND SEALANT BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

FLLY GROUTED DOOR FRAME e FULLY GROUTED DOOR FRAME

\¥——_ LIE OF SitL BEYOND ¥—*_ LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

]
HOLLOW METAL DOOR, IMPACT RATED (INSTALL \———- HOLLOH METAL DOOR, IMPAT RATED (KSTALL
PER MANJF. SPECS. & NOA) MANF, SPEGS. & NOAJ
3 HOLLOW METAL DOOR JAMB DETAIL HOLLOW METAL DOOR HEAD DETAIL
SCALE: 3' = 1-0" SCALE: 3" = 1-0"
-
e HOLLOW METAL DOCR, IMPAGT RATED (NSTALL
PER MANUF, SPECS, ¢ NOAJ
LINE OF JAMB BEYOND
/ S e GROUT UP TO FINISH FLOOR
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
 amies

¥"-"-" LIGUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA HIFC OR
% APPROVED EQUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, 8°
AROND OUTSIDE OF BLOCK AND OVER HOOD BUCK.
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MOUNTING DETAIL

PROVICE I'Xb* P, HORIZONT/

SCALE 1/2" = 140"
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INSTALL AT EACH ACCESSIBLE STALL.
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ATH 103 i R 2014
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ADA FLOCR HOUNTED WATER.
CLOMET. SEE PLIMOING DRAWINGS

ACCESSIBUE WALL MONTED
LAVATORY W/ ADA PIPE SiED | 365 PUMENNG DRAWINGS

SEE DETALL 2/A-501

MIRROR W/ STAINEW STER,
FRAME 18* X 50"

SRPACE MONTED ADA RND
ORYER

ot

ENLARGED BATHROOM PLANS

SCALE 2/8" = 110"

0} PER SiRK
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EPOXY PANT ABOVE

TILE LINE ¢
ING DRAANGS FOR ADDITIONAL

{~ HARDICAP LAVATORY., S8
; PLMBING DRAWINGS

®

LAVATORY DETAIL.

17197

PLOOR MM

SCALE 172" » 120"

o™ MIN,
-7

S Vo0l 4 ¥e0"
T——-T—\ o

. 0 2T DRAMNGS
v A -
I ey
2l o«
Ayl 2 s
TYPICAL. ADA

[

7A MLOOR
WATER

'«:]’D

MCUNTED LAVATORY
W ADA PIFE SHELD

]
:sF E

10"
L2,
NAX.
frisLt
10°
L2 x
[HALL
24
T
o

WAL TOLEY TiSslE
AR DISPERSER

SANTARY NAPKIN  5OAP DISPEIGER  HAND DRYER,
OIZPOSAL

PLUMBING FIXTURES & ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING HEIGHTS

MIRROR

®

GHILING, COLOR. 10 B2 SELECTED BY OWeER,
\TON oN

i
i
Qa§§§
Eéé i
iy

ACCESSIBILITY MIN.
CLEARANCE LEGEND

SCALE 1/4" w107

SCALE 1/4" = 10"

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il

LEE oY ALOADA 3001

GASPARLLA NN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENTES
TENNIS SHOP RELOCATION

© Copyvighl 2018 Daiiey Janmen Architects, Pk 1 rghla reserved.

DaTE 2 182019

Deiws CES
Rrvsem

don No.
10107

Hoa

o
ARQO 14707

Drawine No

A-5.01




GASPARILLA INN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENITIES
PROPOSED INN ADVENTURES BUILDING

OCA GRANDE LEE COUNTY FLORIDA 33921
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GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATION LEGEND: Z i
o AT ME MATCH EXSTING 3
. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL FOLLOW THE "FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH T ALL HINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL BE CAUKED AND WEATHER STRIPPED, 16, ALL WORX INDICATED ON PLANS 15 INTENOED TO BE A COMPLETE AND 26, ALL EXTERIOR WALL OPENINGS, FLASHING, CENTER FLASHING, COPING DY, ABove MEOMANEF, MANFACTURER 8’ a
(201" AND ALL APPLICABLE AMENDMENTS, AS ADOPTED BY LEE HINDOW UNITS SHALL DISPLAY LABELS SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THE WORKABLE SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL PRODUCT SPECS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE WEATHERPROOFED, A~ AR HNOLER ML rETAL s
COUTY, FLORIDA. FEC 20 AND FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY FOR EUILDING CONSTRICTION. EXISTING AND/OR NEW BULDING DESIGN, FIELD CONDITIONS, ETC. AT ALTERMATE [yl Mo <
e (AT e L S T AL THERNAL BEULATION BATTS (MO S0 RULATION SHALL B2 o MAX HAXM O —
2 DS LG, 40 CRAN D IOTED, COVPLY ATH THE BULONS 5. THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE HELD TO HAVE EXAMINED AR BE Lt e T APTLcACLE DREe NON-COMBUSTIBLE. AFE, ABOVE FINSH FLOOR. Ne. NOT IN CONTRACT O]
ENVELOPE ENEROT REGUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA MODEL EXERGY RESPONSIELE FOR A COMPLETE HORKING KNOHLEDGE GF THE caomas, hos, 25, REPER TO STRICTURAL, MECHANCAL, PLMBING, AND ELECTRICAL ALK, AN oc. ON CENTER
TOR SHALL FAMLIARIZE HMSELF WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS FOR THE SHALL B INGLLDED AS PART OF THIS DOGIMENT. " DRAWNGS FOR APPLICABLE GENERAL NOTES AND REGUIREMENTS. BD, BOARD. o/ oveR —
GOVERNING CODE [N [T5 ENTIRETY AND BULD (N ACCORDANCE WITH WORK T0 BE PERFORMED AXD THE COMPLETION OF THE STRICTURE, N, STRICTIRAL HOOD AND FRAMNG SHALL CONFORM TO THE “TIMBER. SEE FINSH NOTES ON FINISH SCHEDULE. BoA BOTTOM OF DEAM. [ PLATE
ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE, HHICH MAY NOT BE SPECIFICALLY AS QUTLINED IN THE SCOPE OF HORK. CONSTRUCTION MANUAL® AS FUBLISHED BY THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE BOT. poTTOM PLY. PLYHOOD
ADDRESSED IN THE PLANS AND NOTES, 4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE THE REFERENCE POINTS AND OF TIMPER CONSTRUCTION. 29, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO SUPPLY POOL SAFETY/PROTECTION DEVICES EM-P BuLDING !.""' :um!:rmm:
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT TAKE ORDI PREVENT THEIR OISRPAION. 18, AL HOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY, CONCRETE, OR STEEL SHALL PER APPLICABLE CODES, & [ [
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO STARTING ANY HORK AND NOTIFY THE CONTRACTORS 'BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYOUT OF THEIR HORK. BE PRESSURE TREATED, PROVIDE AN APPROVED MOISTURE VAPOR 30. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS TO REFER TO as. bt P ooty
ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY VIA PHONE CALL AND IN WRITING OF INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED 70, LINES, ELEVATIONS, MEASUREMENTS oaam OR OTHER CEMENTITIOUS INTERIOR DESIGN DRAINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IN ADDITION TO b Secr. onon
CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCEPT FULL AND OTHER INFORMATION, ERRORS RESULTING FROM MISINTERPRETATION. MATERIALS AND THE HOCD. ‘THESE DOCUMENTS. INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS SHALL GOVERN WITH GCEOCA  concrete et P
RESPORIBILITY FOR ANT ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, DO NOT SCALE OF THE CONSTRICTION DOCLMENTS SHALL DE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF . THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR PROVIDING ADEGUATE EAITOLT0 AL NN DRI MATERIALS BLMBINS A0 o, comnar ar. SUARE FEET
DRAVNGS. THE CONTRACTORS. ERAGIG NVO PRIDSING 12D CLRING ERECTION OF TRISSE3 T0 T I D e P @ CODEISIG T sreco SPECIFCATIONS
4. SUDSTIIUTIONS SHALL DE SUSMTTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVER 10, AL DESIGN LOADS NOT INDICATED ON DRAWINOS SHALL BE GOVERNED M DANASE. SHALL BE BROUSHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND g i o on
ggw‘mv“-é! %?;m“&ga“:wm BY APPLICABLE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, 6TH EDITION (20T1)", 20, mwmmncnmm INTERIOR DESIGNER PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF HORK. & ;’m gﬁ'u, STRICTIRAL
Il DRAMING DATUM I5 BASED ON THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATIM DAGhEERED MO STAWED DY T TS5 HANPAC 5, GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO DESTROY ALL PREVIGUSLY RECEIVED DM DOCRMNDON Eid SQUTHERN YELLOW PN
HEIGHTS - NAVD. CONFIRM ALL EXISTING GRADES PRICR (NLESS NOTED OTHERWISE),  DRAVINGS ST, CRERAL CONTRACTOR 10 BrARE AL EA EAGH 80, 70 BE DETERMIED.
o ?;Lm;“m&smmiggaewam%m O SRETCTIGN. % ALLICIODRS OVER DOCRS A0 YR0OWS To Be G ol /) 028 SRCONRACTONS MO APPLICASE SUFPLIERS TO RECEIVE s, Exstie Ton. Tor on Bear
12, DIMENSIONS FOR ARCHTECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE NOMINAL FACE OF (FOR HOOD FRAME CONSTRICTION, DEPENDING ON HALL THICKNESS, REVISED CONSTRICTION SET, e 19 LA
6. THE CONTRACTOR, SIBCONTRACTOR, AND/OR SUPPLIERS ARE TO STUD TO FAGE OF STUD, AND NOMINAL MASONRY DIMENSIONS, UNLESS 2 mmmmmmmmsﬂmm 52, INSTALL UN-BACKED NON-COMBUSTIELE N FINSH e, TEMPERATURE
N T Chinmin Tome AmciITecT ROR. OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL HAVE PREFERBICE OVER IEUATION I ALL INTERIR PARTT mmam»uwev!sﬂm AR FLOGR e TICAL
APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE, FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. SCALE. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BEFORE AND IN TRUSS VOIDS BELOW ALL HVAC ATTIC 5P/ FTO, FoOTING . UNDER COUNTER
SUBHT MINMM THREE COPIES, SUPPLY PRODICT APPROVALS TO PROCEEDING WITH THE HORK. 2 mwmarmmm«mnsmncn oMLY, GALYARZED uon ONERMSE KOTED
BLDO. DEPT, AS REGUIRED, SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED i ¢ PARTITIONS To BE 3* X 4* OR 2 X ¢° HOGD $1103 G 24, PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY BLOCKING, BACKING, FRAMING FOR 3. ALL RLL HIGHT PARTITIONS AND mwmm COERAL TR, VAPOR BARRIER
FOR, BT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: D, AL [NTEOR. 2 MILLHORK, LIGHT FIXTURES, ELECTRIC INIT, A/C, PLUMBING APPRCPRATE e BLOCENG 13 e, VR SPA, or. GIRDER TRIS VaF. VERIFY N FIELD
+ A DOORS NO W STV GAIGEIIUAT 16 O, LTERion PARTTIONS AKC FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT, CEILING TRACKS AN ALL OTHER orp. orPun
B. AR CONDITIONING EQUIPHENT AND LAYOUT PURRNS SPACES VART, REFER TO PLAIS FOR DIMBISICYS. ITEMS REGURING THE SAME. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT ON AL 34, USE CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARD ON ALL TILED, TUB, SHOWER AND 1o HOSE BiEB ne. WATER CLOSET 28
& ELECTRICAL SQUPYENT AYD LioHTING FUXTIRES 14, ISOLATE DISSIMLAR METALS TO PROTECT AGANST SALVANC. ACTION, BLOCKING IF REGURED BY CODE. SPA AREAS, o e TR OGS §'tﬂ
o o] 15, ALL WORX SHALL BE PERFORMED DY GUALIFIED CONTRACTORS AND 3. Mmrummvumzm 95, USE MOISTURE RESUSTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN ALL HET AREAS SUCH AS % 42 . vo. . ©
e m’mam WH AL NECESSARY PERMITS AND LICENSES AS WELL AS BATHROOMS, LAINDRY ROOMS, GARAGES, ETC. e [ s W, rooon <3
. STRICTIRAL ALMINM SPECIFICATIONS. PR o Reasres e, INT, [ pi
LAV, LAVATORY 38
S*THE DOCUMENTS ARE THE COPTRIGHT PROPERTY OF DAILEY JANSSEN
ARCHITECTS, PA, AND THAT ANY REPROCUCTION, DISTRIBUTION, OR.
) ° . DISSEMNATION, EITHER ELECTRONCALLY OR PHYSICALLY, 15 PROWENTED
nmn’gmmwnmnmrm JANSSEN .
i ARCHTECTS, PAS vt
400 Clematis Street, Suite 200 West Palm Beach, Florida 3340| TEL: 561-633-47017 P
el
CONSULTANTS AND ENGINEERS:
SURVEYOR/CIVIL ENGINEER: GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: ‘STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: MEP ENGINEER: INTERIOR DESIGNER: GENERAL CONTRACTOR: OB NUMBER: le-101
MORRIS DEPEN ARDAMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. MORRIS DEPEA SELECT STRUCTURAL RSD KEMBLE INTERIORS CHRISTEL CONSTRUCTION
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- 2 MLTIRURPOSE DRY CHEMICAL FOR.
e Pbgagyeedos kM CLATEES AB, L C HIES. U RATHG
FIRE EXTINGRSHER, 16 CABINET "
LIFE SAFETY PLAN SYMBOL LEGEND
[ EXT ACGESS TRAVE DISTARE
WAL MONTED BXIT LioHT
[ CEILING MONTED EXIT LiGHT
T, FIRE EXTINSUSHER N CABIET

LIFE SAFETY PLAN

SCALE 178" = 110"
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3 sevvice s sex v oramnes \\ \ - % 4
ATER CLOSET SELECTED BY OrteR. 6 g
RLECTRICAL PANELS, SET! PLECTRIGAL DRAMINGS <
P e crrr sroraee avea z 5
ol e cxmouner capoers o vecerston |l e i
BIKES AND BIKE RACKS PROVIDED BY OWNER \ % g <
B3 oo et s stanon % > 3 E
PLO0O vENT e < 4=
2 Ed
o o
b g:
FLOOR PLAN LEGEND ] 5 3
= &
T 5 FRneonceD CCAmTE MASCHEY T WAL W - <D( ég
= INTERIOR HMETAL STUD PARTITION .’"
STEEL GOUMI W VINTL HRAP, SEE STRICTIRAL DRAMNDS = <=
€2)  poor Tas, sex sveT Asol e
HIOCH TAG, SEE SEET AbOL 5 [ s
GO0~ HALL DETAL TAG 3£ ASO2 =
% i
FLOOD PROOFING NOTES 3 %
1. BUILDING SHALL BE HET FLOOD PROOTED USNG PLOOD VENTS BY SHART ]
VENT OR APPROVED BRIAL MISTALL PER HANPACTIRE'S RECOMEICATIONS
2, AL ITERIOR. e Ve | e e
MATERIALS, STUCCOVTILE,
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LEGEND AND SYMBOLS

REFLECTED CEILING

fanl 4sana

1% Lo ool Lot

a'_qu? 4° SCUART RECESISED LED

CRZ DOM LIGHT, W) EERBEICY
BACKLP BATIERY

=, DECORATIVE WAL SCORCE

B3 EXTERIOR WALL MOUNT
oL CYLINGER DOMN LIGHT, W/
INTERIOR BLACK, BARFLES

(2048 LED ALT, SRPACE

MONTED LIGHT FIXTURE
— 20 120 AcT. amice

FOUKTED LIGHT BIXTURE, W
= EMERSENCY BACKLP BATTERT

B ey ommaen
IZ"‘ RETURN DIFFVSER

é EXIAUST FAVORILL

DE EXUAUST FAN IN ATTIC.

Ew EXAAUST BRILL

UCENSE #AACOO1974
TEL 5618334707
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PLAN SCALE3/16" = 1407
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80'~8*

35°m4"

10-2"

3°-0*

ZONE 8
1513 SQF

J,«l?
ZONE 10
312 SQF

ROOF DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING STH EDITION (2017) TABLES 1106.2(2) & 11066

e [ remmenom | ammame | s | wmmon | wowram [eomerow
] 2 wer o s o4 50 s 0
2 no 0w e e 04 30 052 160
3 no wriro 5*e K 5 ¢ 053 160
a4 £ e 1t 5*e 104 5 ¢ D54) %0
» 20 ot 10" e 104 3 ¢ 155 o0
L3 20 W 170" 5'e 04 5 ¢ D56 o
1 a2 ARTA OF ROOP TO DRAIN ONTO LAMN IELOW AND ARAY FROM BUILDING. SEE CIVIL DRAMWINGS,
o -] ARTA OF RO TO DRAIN ONTO LAAK BELOW AND AWAY FROM EUILIING, SE7 SVl DRAMINGS.
« ma AREA OF ROCE TO DRAN ONTO LAMK IX5.00 AND ARAY FROM BILDING, SE2 Civil DRAHINGS,
0 n2 AREA OF ROCE TO DRAIN ONTO LAY D.OW AND ARAY FROM BUILDING, SEE CiVIL, DRAHINGS,
" 200 ARTA OF ROOR TO DRAN ONTO LAWK BELOW AND AHAT FROM EXILIDING, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS,
2 286 AREA OF ROCE TO DRAN ORTO LAWH BELOW ARD AHAT FROM EUILDING, S CIVIL DRAMINGS,

ITY CALGULATED AT 3* PER HOUR RANFALL RATE HTH THE SPECIFIED SLOPE

SOUTTER AND DOASPOUT CAPACT
TOTAL ROOM AREA HAORIZONTALLY PROSCTED), 21 5GF

2¥-0°

%2

=21

16" RAVD,
10, g

23-0"

70"

KEY NOTES

ROOFING SPECIFICATIONS

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707

400 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 200
WEST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA. 33401

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

il

R B BE"

NATIRAL HOCD? CEDAR SHAKE ROOF
CANVAS CANOPY ON AL STRICTIRE

SEMICIRCULAR COPPER GUTTER, $.0PE TO DOWEPOT AS.
RDICATED IN PLAR.

CIRCULAR DOVISPOUT COMECTED TO STORM DRAN
SYSTEM, S0 CIVIL DRAVNGS,

CIRCULAR DOWHSPOUT. PROVIDE SPASK BLOGK,

RATURAL CEDAR SHAKE ROOF,

CEDAR SHAKE ROCF W/ DOUBLE STARTIS COURSE: Of ELEVATED BATTEN
STSTEM (IX NAILING STRIPS RAISED #/4° W/ OR NEOPRENE.
PADS O/ HOT HOPPED MODIFIED BITWEN G/ 308 FELT TIN-TAGGED O/

PEEL-H-STICK. HATERFROFING MEMORAE O/ %" APA RATED CO
EXPOBRE [PLTHOOD SHEATHING Of PRE-TAGNERED ROOF TRISEES o

(16" NAVD. dy
T.0. BERT 00T %

200"

ROOF PLAN

SCALE 1/8" = 140"

ROOFING NOTES

1. SLOPE ROORING AS SHOWN (N PLAN

2. PROVIDE HEATHER TIGHT CONDITIONS AT ALL TIMES CURING CONSTRUCTION
3, DO HOT APPLY ROGRING MATERIAL DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER

4. SUBHIT PROCUCT APPROVAL INOAS INO ARG ENSINEERED) SHOP DRAVINGS

LEE CONTY FLORDA 3021

INN ADVENTURES
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LIGHTNING PROTECTION NOTE

G TO PROVIDH COMPLETE: LIGHTHING PROTECTION STSTEM, THE LIGHTRNG

TEM SHALL BE INSTALLED? BY A FIR0S PRESENTLY [
(STALLATIONS OF N TION SYSTEMS. THE.
STSTEM AS COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF WLABA,
INSTALLATION FOR TION SYSTEMS, AT
NPPA100 “STAMDARD POR. THE INSTALLATION OF LIGHTNING.
SYSTEMS.” THE 51 SHALL MEET AL OF THESE STADARDS
RO THE LIGKTING PROTECTION INSTITUTE STANDARD OF PRACTICE LPIMS, ALL
POR A U OR LPt CERTIFCAT o IDED
OR NOT SUCH PICALLY ADORESAED
CONTACT DRAHINGS )
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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

} 5" REIN'ORCED CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT WHALL W/ EXTERIOR FIBER CEMENT SIOING.
WTERIOR METAL $TUD PARTITION
STEEL COUMN W/ VINTL, HRAP, SE32 STRICTURAL, DRAKIGS

YL Y

FLOOR FINISH AREAS

TAS FLOOR MATERIAL AREA
A cruen e 4069 58
B CERAMC TILE e
< SEALED CORCRETE 205
o VINTL. COMPOSITICN TILE: azsr

FINISH ABBREVIATIONS

CPT CARPET TILE
cr 12 X 24 CERAMIC TILE
& GYPNI BOARD PAINTED
RB RIETER BAse.

veT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE.
£ SEALPD CONCRETE
TS 47 X7 (/4" POPLAR 40 DOARDS WITH DIME JOINT REVEAL
™ 6° CERAMC TLE BASE
e WOOD BASE PANIED
W HOO0 FLOOR
Wwo WIOD DECKING
. INICATES VARYING CEILING MATERIAL AND HEISHT, SEE RCP SHEET ALOZ

NG NOTES

- PROVIDE EPOXY PAINT IN JANITORS CLOSETS, RESTROGHS, AND LOGKER ROOMS (AALLS AND CRILYG).
-mut&mmmmmcmwmmmmmmwmmom
AN CRILING).

ROOM TAS
ROOM NAME ~—m_NAVE
ROOM NIMBER ——1 000
CEILING FINISH ——=T5 ]| —— WEST WALL FINISH
P N DX~ NORTH WALL FINISH
S~ EAST WALL

SOUTH WALL

AL AL

@

FIRST FLLOOR FINISH PLAN

o

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707
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LK COUKTY ALORDA 338
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LICENSE #AACO01974
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AREA TO REMAIN OPEN FOR MECHANICAL EGUIPHMENT
MO CODE REQURED ACCESS T0 WIS, SEE
MECHANICAL, BLECTRICAL, AND STRICTURAL DRAMINGS.
MECHANCAL INTAXE LOWER. 6C TO COORDINATE HTH BQUIPHENT MANIFACTRERS ¥y /- BICTRICAL PAYELS MECHANCAL EXHAUSY LOWVE: -
BEHIO COPONTE LATTICE oy /- BENID COMPOBITE LATTIC 2
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HATERFROCEING HEMERAE O/ ¥s® APA RATED ST
CD EXPOSIRE | MIHOOD SHEAT ) 24
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PRAMNG @ 18" 0L, O %" R-5 POIL.
FACED RiSID INSLATION BOARD

LI COXNTY RLOPOA XRI20

CONCRETE TIE DEAM-SET STRUCTURAL

3/4° STUCCO FNISH

FLOCD VENT. INSTALL PER
MAMFACTIRE'S RECOMMENDATIONS
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OPEN CELL ICYNENE SPRAY
FOAM INSULATION TO
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF SHEATHING
MIN R-19 153

CEDAR SHNCLE ROOF, REFER TO ROOF SHEET
FOR SPECFICATIONS,

TRUSS ANCHOR @ EACH TRUSS BEYOND (REFER 70 TRUSS
ANCHOR GCHEDWLE)

Ny 16 OZ COPPER DRIP O/ PAINTED 1X4 CEDAR DRIP AND'

PAINTED 2x6 CEDAR FASCIA Of 2X PT SUB-FASCIA
o

2

G »
o — dimio”
) TOP OF BEAM
brd o cmz:i oF
Plid PIP, TIE BEAM - SEE AL

COMPOSITE TRIM, PAINTED

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707

WEST PALMBEACH, FLORIDA, 3341
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SCALE! 1 172" = 1Q"

@TYPICAL EAVE DETAIL
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IS CEILING

REY )

13/0° 30 GA, METAL
TS # 167 0L, MAX

3/0° OYP, O, FROM
FLOOR T0 6' ADOVE.
criNe

=

0

E FiISH CRILING.

PORCELAIN THE FROM
FLOOR TO T-2' AFF.

[: PINISH CEILING.

WALL TYPES

SCALE 1/2" = 170"

GENERAL. WALL NOTES

I PROVIDE HORIZOKTAL SRS Hlt BTOPS) AT ALL CEILING LEVELD, BOTH SIDES OF HALL/PARTITION, NOT
O EXCEED £/-0" HORIZONT/

2. AL EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE 5/4° FOLL-FACED RIGID INSILATION CONTINIGS TO WOERSIDE OP FLOOR
SLAB / ROOF TRUSS ABOVE.

3. PROVIDE CROYS BRAGING AT AL INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITIONS, SECURE T0 INDERSIDE. OF SLAB /
TRUSS ABOVE,
4. 5/B" UG CUROCK OR PIBERROCK AGUA TOUGH GYPSUM BOARD SHALL 210 IBD) FOR ALL HET MALLS AND

3. SEE FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR LOGATION OF WALL TADS,
6. PALL YYPE INDIGATIONS MUST (35 COORDINATED WITH FINISH SCHEDLE,

7. Al EXTERIOR PLASTER (STUCCO] TO DT 9/4° PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER. ALL EXTERIOR STUCLO TO
RECEIVE WATER REPELLENT SEALER PRIOR TO PAINT APPLICATION,

B, METAL STUD PARTITIONS: PROVIDE CROSG BRAGING AT 4' 0., TO RENST A LATERAL LOAD OF 3 PSP,
A ALL PARTITIONS TO RESIST A 5 P56 LIVIE LOAD PITH A GEFLECTION HOT 1O EXCEED LAZO,

INTERIOR FINISH NOTE

Au.):nlmrn%mmvwmmmmorwm}\mmmmummm

WALL BACKING NOTES

FELUMBING CHASE NOTED

L STEEL STDS APPORTING SHALL PFE DOLELED O NOT LESS THAN 20 8A.
T A TR ERLTIVE G- OF NI EAA To O 564 1A

2 K SV SHALL R RIGIDLY CONEIGTED TOP AYO DOTTON TO PREVENT SIGHIICAXT EHD ROTATION OR
AR,

B A HORIZONIAL HEBER, SECIRELY PASTENED 10 NOT LESG THAN THO STLCS HALL B ISTALLED FOR

THE ATTACHVENT OF

| POR HORTING BASE MG FALL CABSIETS FROVIOR 10 08 205 I HOGD BACKING IX A4 ST
WALS D) FIRRIS SPACE OF AL CMiL WAL TOP OF WOOD BACKING. WLL B AT 54" AXD 84"
AFF. - HATCH GASEAORK ELEVATIONS.

2. DACKING FOR GRAB DARS ¢ SHOMER SEATS SHALL RESIST THE MINMIM FORGES SPECIFIED OH FBC.
ST OGN 2011 ACCESEBILITY, SECTIONS 80N 4 604 ITTIRAL STRENB . BACKS Shac. e
2x6 PT MN BETWEEN METAL 51
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LICENSE #AACCO1974
TEL: 5618334707

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

100

ummmwtmwwwu
STAND 150 BN NITED,

Y00
P PAGTEN DOOR ¢ WIGON FRAYE T0 DK

REFER 70 DCOR ¢ HIOOW CETALS FOR TYPE OF  FASTRERS,
TR ALSO TO ACIRTECTLRAL CRARNGS ROR PSTALLATION
oeTALs,

s o

PROVIDE ERICKMOLD PER MANFACTARILS SHECIFGATIN,
COTROTATE, THE ACOVE DPEIGICN HTH 1l STANOARDD 3ET BF

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR GLASS FEMARKS
TreE SiZE FINSH
§ MANFACTIRER | HINGE MATERIAL ELEV, HARDIWARE
ExTE—n WIDTH | HEIGHT | THICK, EXTERIOR | INTERIOR
ot GLAZED - SANG__ | 3-0" | 5-0" | I13/4" | ALUMN/GLASS - - - - IMPACT RESISTANT -
o0z SLAZED - SANG | 9-0° | &-0" | 134" | ALMNIGLASS - - - - IMPACT RESISTANT -
003 | 6ARAGE DOOR - OVER HEAD | l6-0" | 80" | - - - - - - IMPACT RESISTANT -
o4 GLAZED - SNNG | 3-0° | 840" | 14T | AUMVSLASS - - - - MPACT RESISTANT -
NTERCR
0 SINSLE - NG | 3-0* | 0" | 134 5C HOOD - - - - - -
103 SINGLE - SN | #0° | 100 | 1t 5 HOOD - - - - - -
104 SINGLE - NG | 300 | 70" [ 134 5C HOCD - - - - - -
WINDOW SCHEDULE
DOcR GLASS FEMARKS ELEVATION
FRAME SIZE FiNSH
TIFE  |MANFACTRER| aTY MATERIAL
WDTH [ HEIGHT EXTERIOR [ INTERIOR
A | SNGLE Hps - 1 | 30" | 590" | ALMNM R IMPACT RESISTANT PROVIDE FRIVACT 6LASS N RESTROOM WINDOW -
DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES
L ST MAM-OADE PROCICT APPROVAL INFORMATION 4 SHOP 10, COUMURNATE KTTFOOR THREZHOLDS WITH CHANGE OF FLOOK LEVEL. L ALL EXTEROR GLAIING IN MAOCHD SHALL T TEMPDRTD AND HAVE DHE HINOCI MAMPAGTURTI, NOTIFY ARGHITECT OF ANY CHANGES O
ORAMNGD FOR AL, EXTERKR DOCRS NO PATERIALS Wm?%'m Loyt mmlm RBBTILTIONS,
2. AU HARDWARE, ANO DOORS TO COMPLY WITH NFPA LOL, O o AL EXTEROR MO FRAMES TO D MYACT RATED ATH mmmmmvnm:«unm:zw A ALL BXTERIOR DOCR AND HNCOM BUCKS TO B 2X4 MY, MOCD MN.
PLORIDA. ACLEWSDILITY COOE 2051 EDTTION. CARRENT PROCICT APPROVAL, nB542. FASTEN DOOR, & MNOOM ©° RER'S
forgates ARATEGT G GOR APPRGVA TESTED GHLIGATOTGY FASTEN @ 13" 02, A1D 8- FRGH DG 1
3. COOROINATE COUED N COmPOM KETING HTH Ot PRGN 10 PAGRCATIN 3 CONDNATE THE ASOVT DNENSONS WTH HE STAYDARDS SET BT ViR I TR 112 %
E rErs s DO AP ACTIRER, ROTIY AACHTEET OF AR PO G PR TIPS G P
4. AL EXTDRIOR 0GORS T0 ROCEIVE FEATEN STRIPYG = paiocas phd by
10, FHERE TRANSOM HINOOWG ARE LOCATED ABOVE DOORS / HINOOVES,
3, COORDIMATE THE ADOVE DIENOKRO WITH THE BTARDARDS 0T DY 13, MUKTIS TO SAMLATE TRIE DIVIDRD LI mmmm 3 6L TRANGCM BAGH HOTH SHALL, MATCH PUTH OF SASH BELOW.
TI€ MO0 AD DOGR HANFACTIRER, ROTIPY ARGHTECT G ARY ELEVATIONS POR FNTH BAR LATO MO WIDHT OF Fies
CHAROLS O IABBTITUTIONS AIDELIED, REFER AL TG ARCHITECTURAL DRANENGS FOR IOTALLATION DETAR S,
4. AL FRIOOW BICKS YO BE U6 1R P.Y. MO0 1R,
b, COOROINATE HAGCHEY RO GPENIED HTH HICOHECOR 1, CODROWATE T AGOVE CIHEIACNG 1 T STAYGARDD 56T
ey O T DODR AAARACTIRER, NI ARERTE G AT CAAES 3. FASTEN MRG0 AV TO ECK PR MARE ACTIRERD TSI
O ABOTIVIICRG, SPECIFCATIONS. navuuu-a:,.normnmwma‘
7. AL EXTERIOR DOOR BUCKS T0 D K4 H P, HO0D 11, SeStent G S
3, 3L, YO LOORDANATE, HASONRY ROUCH OPTIGNOS WISH. CETALS FOR TYPT. OF FASTENERS.
8, FASTEN DOOR ol RHOCWOOOR SUPPLIR,
SFECIPICATIONS, FASTEN @ LI* 0L, AND & MROM EDORS 1 MO 6. COTRAL LONTRALTOR AND HNDOF AFPLITR TO VIRIPY Al
» & OO 9, ALL EXIIUGR DOOR A UKD T B 204 Y, HOOD UARTITIES ARG PROVIOR SHOP DRAVINOD FRIOR TO FABRIGATION.
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%" GYPSUM BOARD O/ %" R-51 FOIL BACKED POLYISO RISID
INSULATION BOARD O/ |-5/&° METAL FRAMING @ (6™ OC.

PROVIDE 50LID HOOD BLOCKING AROMND ALL SIDES

%' SYPSUM BOARD O/ %" R-5. FOIL, BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD O/ |-5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING ARAMD ALL SIDES

\—————-—mmww
I i MAX. HOOD SHIM

LINE OF SILL. BEYOND

s ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED
(NSTALL PER MANUF, SPECS, & NOA)

JUICTCY

OF OPENING TV OF OPENING
: %" MIN STUCCO AINSH Of STRIGTURAL HEAGER
W [ STUCCO FNSH 0/ FASONRY WALL R 0 STRIGTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND
REFER TO STRUCTURAL REINFORCING)
WWN“ o St o RENFORCNG) 4 LIGUID APPLIED WATERPROCFING (SIKA IIFC OR
LIGUID APPLIED KATERPROOFING (SIKA IIFC OR Eg‘;s{UDAT ALL WENI:,?DQJWERFA(ES:R ) &7
P ptrche ) g diiyd o BUCK - DEEPLY EMBED COARSE SILICA SAND TO
. v COARSE SILICA SAND TO RERISAL RERISAL AT ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE STUCCO
AT ALL SIREACES, 10 RECENS STIGCO Pt FINSH
| e DECORA W/ OPERABLE HINGES ¢

DECORRTVE TIE PACKS - SoE BLEVATIONS FoR A 44
HOGATIONS (NSTALL PER w.;fanm; d .. HOOD BUCK. FASTEN W /3" X 3-1/2" *TAPCON'
256 PT. HOOD BUCK. FASTEN W Ji* X 3-1/2" "TAPCON" AT 6 9% O AND 6 EADs, M| 12

e X 3
FASTEER ¢ T2 G2 NG 6 M R 0 i | EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE / FILLED MASONRY STRUCTURE,
EMBEDMENT INTO CONGRETE / FILLED N

\\
. 2 DRIP EDGE
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

>~ 147 MAX. HOOD SHIM
LINE OF JAMB BETOND

ALUMINOM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, MPACT RATED
{INSTALL PER MANUF, 5PECS, ¢ NO.AJ

STOREFRONT WINDOW JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 3 = 1-0°

STOREFRONT WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = 7-0°

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED

e

(NSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS. £ NO.A)
LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

/ HOOD WINDOW SILL. PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL TRIM
/_ LOCATIONS.
4 MAX. WOOD SHIM

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
e SLOPED STUCCO/STONE SILL W /4" HASH

Sl PROFILE VAFUES

2X6 P.T, WOOD BUCK. FASTEN W/ Ji* X 4" “TAPCON'
FASTENERS 6 12° OC. AND 6" MAX FROM ENDS, MIN, |
/2" EMBEDMENT,

LIGUID APPLIED ERF ING (SIKA IIFC OR

APPROVED EGUAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, 8*

AROUND QUTSIDE OF BLOCK AND OVER WOOD BUCK
- DEEPLY EMBED COARSE SILICA SAND TO

RERUSAL
AT ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE STUCCO FINISH

CONCRETE SiLL (REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRARINGS FOR SIZES AND REINFORCING}

4t MIN, STUCCO Of REINFORCED CMI WALL.

%" GYPAM BOARD O/ %" R-5 FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
INSULATION BOARD Of 1-5/8* METAL FRAMING @ 16" OC.
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%" GYPSUM BOARD O/ %* R-5 FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
4 INSULATION BOARD O/ |-5/8" METAL FRAMING @ 16* OC.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING ARQJND ALL SIDES
OF OPENING

LIGUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA (IFC oR

- DEEPLY EMBED COARSE SILICA SAND TO REFUSAL
AT ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE STUCCO FINISH

DECORATIVE SHUTTER W QPERABLE HINGES ¢
DECORATIVE TIE BACKS - SEE ELEVATIONS FOR

[TTT]

LOCATIONS (INSTALL PER MANIFACTURER'S
SFECIFlCATIDNS)

%* MN. STUCCO FINSH O/,
1/— CONCRETE COLUMN (szer—enz 10 smucmszm.
DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND RENFORCING)

1]

T/———— WOOD BUCK, FASTEN W}f‘ X B-1/2" "TAPCON"
ASTENE%. 12" O.C. AND 6" My M ENDS, MIN, { 1/2*

EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE / FILLED MASONRY STRUCTURE,

\—————— BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
. N % MAX, WOOD SHIM
LINE OF SILL BEYOND

[N ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED
(INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS. & NOA)

PROVIDE SOLID HOOD BLOCKING AROUND ALL SIDES
OF OPENING

%" MIN. STUOCO FIN!SH ©Of STRUCTURAL HEADER
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE ANO
REINFORCING)

LIGUID APPLIED RATERPROOFING (SIKA LIFC OR

%" GYPSUM BOARD 0/ %" R-5) FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
/ INSULATION BOARD O/ |-5/8* METAL FRAMING @ i6* OC.
A

COARSE SILICA SAND TO
RERISAL AT ALL SURFALES TO RECEIVE STUCLO
FINSH

2X6 P.Y. NOOU BUCK, FASTEN W/ 5" X 3-1/2" "TAPCON!
FASTENERS @ 12° 0.C, AND 6" MAX FROM ENDS, MIN, VZ'
EMBEDMENT INTO CONCRETE / FILLED MASONRY STRICTURE.

. ORIP EDGE
. BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
S MAX, HOOD SHIM

\———— LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

\.——_._.

ALUMINGM STOREFRONT SYSTEM, IMPACT RATED
(INSTALL PER MANUJF, SPECS, £ NOA)

STOREFRONT DOOR JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: 3" = 1-0"

STOREFRONT DOOR HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3 = 1-0°

ALUMINMM CLAD KOOD MPALT RATED FRENCH DOOR.
(INSTALL PER MANUF, SPECS, ¢ NOAJ
LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

THERMAL ADA COMPLAINT THRESHOLD

X6 P.T. ROOD BUCK

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

LIGUID APPLIED WATERPROOFING (SIKA (IFC OR
APPROVED EGUAL} AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, 8%
ARQUND QUTSIDE OF BLOCK AND OVER WOOD BUCK
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%" GYPSR BOARD Of % R-5) FOIL BACKED POLYISO RIGID
/ INSULATION BOARD O/ 1-3/8" METAL FRAMING o 16° OC.

DQAVINCS FOR SIZE AND RENFORCING)
LIGUID APPLIED MATERPROOFING (SIKA ItFC OR

0 PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AROND ALL. SIDES
OF OPENING

¥ MN, STUCCO FNSH 0/ MASONRY WALL OR

b /— CONCRETE COLUMN (REFER TO STRUCTURAL

[T

IAL) AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, B*

AROWND QUTSIDE OF BLOCK AND OVER WOOT BCK
~ DEEPLY EMBED COARSE SILICA SAND TO REFUSAL
AT ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE STUCCO FINISH

pa
4

\———————————wzszmmnwr

FULLY SROUTED DOOR FRAME

N————————————————— e LINE OF SILL BEYOND

HOLLOW METAL DOOR, IMPACT RATED (INSTALL
PER MANUF, SPECS, ¢ NOA)

%" SYPSUM BOARD 0/ %" R-5.| FOIL BACKED POLYISO RISID
INSULATION BOARD Of |-B/8" METAL ERAMING @ (6* OL.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING AROUND ALL, SIDES

™~

OF OPENING

%" MIN. 5mc.co FINISH O/ STRUGTURAL HEADER (REFER
0 STRUGTURAL URAWINGS FOR SIZE AND
REINFORCING)

LIGUID APPLIED ING (SIKA IIFC OfR
APPROVED

BLOCK AND OVER WOOD

- DEEPLY EMBED COARSE SiLICA SAND TO
WALATALLSURFA&STO RECEIVE STUCLO
FINISH

\ ; —
BACKER ROD AND SEALANT
ALY SROUTED DOOR FRAME

Trr— LINE OF JAMB BEYOND

e HOLLOW METAL DOOR IMPACT RATED (INSTALL

MANUF, SPECS. & NOAJ
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3

HOLLOW METAL DOCR JAMB DETAIL

SCALE: & = 10"

HOLLOW METAL DOOR HEAD DETAIL

SCALE: 3 =1-0°

prsssmme HOLLOW METAL DOCR, IMPACT RATED {INGTALL,
PER MANUF, SPECS, ¢ NOAJ

LINE OF JAMB BEYOND
v prssamrrr—— GROUT UP TO FINISH FLOOR
HERMAL ADA COMPLAINT THRESHOLD

st BACKER, ROD AND SEALAN

" LIGID APPLIED> WATERPROCFING (SIKA lIFC OR
< APPROVED EQUALJ AT ALL OPENING SURFACES, B*
a” . AROND QUTSIDE OF BLOCK AND OVER WOOD BICK.
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PLOOR FINISH

o7,

AL CASErORX TO BE /4° PLYWOOD HITH
PLASTIC LAMINATE ON ALL EXPOSED SURP/
ST SHOP DRAVINGS FOR ARCHITECTS REVIEA.

TYPICAL COUNTER MOUNTED
ADA SINK DETAIL

SCALE 1" = 10"

I8 r-03a” 30
P e el L e
°
3 7
P T g
COTER MGUTED SEANL  REAR WAL
LAVATORY RAD ORAB BAR
-8
Hpe

24

®

SOAP DISPEIGER  MAND DRYER MRROR TOLET TISSUE
OHSPENSER

PLUMBING FIXTURES &
ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS

GCALE 174" = 120"

A
! all ng‘"’%&“—}
;;‘::.Wé ;-o', = N x‘é)
I N all /
IR
R 4 0
(=] ol

ENLARGED BATHROOM PLANS

SCALE /8 = 140"

PROVIDE 148" P, HORIZOKTAL HOGK?
BACKING AT ALL $TUO WALLS, 6C TO
COORDINATE BACKING INSTALLATION WaTH
ACCESAORI

AL
ACCESACRIES ND HEIGHTS SHALL COMPLY
ITH THE FEC 2014 ACCESSIDILITY,

PROVIDE MID-3A
/m A5 REQURED

PROVIOE.
BACKING FOR ORAD BARS
~O
1€, INCLLOING
) DIAPER CHANAINS STATICH,

e PROVIDE MO-SPAN
SUPPORTS AS REQURED

ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING DETAIL

SCALE 1727 % §%0"

LAVATORY LAVATORT DRINCING FONTAN Accessne
RALL MOKTED) {COUNTER MOUNTED} URINAL

ACCESSIBILITY MIN.
O CLEARANCE LEGEND
4

SCALE 178" % 140"

®

FIXTURES £ ACCESSORIES LEGEND
NO, DESCRIFTION HANUFACTURER / MODEL REMARKS
‘ADA PLOOR, MGINTED HATER. S PUPEN DRI
Ba | cowrer vanms Lavarorr SEE PUMBING DRARINGS 82 DEVAIL UA-DO1
E" VORFOR W/ STANESS STEEL
HELDED FRAME 16° X 50"
E WRFALE MONTED ADA HAND
ORYER
SRFACE HOXTED SOAF
|z} DISPRSER R sre
E SURFACE MONTED MATI-ROLL
TOLET TS5 DISPENSER.
G | CORCEALED Ranmne w oras
&y FLANGE GRAB BAR
CONCEALEL) MOUNTING W/ SHAP
= FLANSE GRAD BAR
AL TERAT ] LOGEABE S PG CRAISS
FLOOR DRAN SEE PLIMEING DRAMNGS
NOTES:
. PROVIDE SPECIFED PROCIUCTS OR APPROVED EGUALS,
2. S£2 DETAL WA-B.0f BOR. MOUITING
2. WAL TILE FROM FLOOR T0 Y2" (R4 NOICATED OTHERIRSE. TILE 70 £ SELECTED Y OWER,
2. ProVIDE EPoXT P TLE LINE € CEILING. COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY OWER.
3. INFORMATION O PLIMBING FIXTURES

i
;
§

Q%& g

EX

|

| (OGN MORTING
;; o Y0
INTERIOR ACCESSIBILITY SiEN CoMPLY AT
(MSTALL AT CAGH ACCESSIELE STALL K] Yy T03AL FEC 204
ALL SOHAGE TO COMPLY
HITH 103 SIGNS PEC 2004 *
EXTERIOR SIGN LOCATION DETAIL
NTERGR A0 - BUE RASTC
EXTERR PERMANENT ICENTIFICATION REGUIRED
AT ALL ACCESSIELE
ALL SISNAGE 1O BE PSTALLED WTH SPACES (5TALLS, SHOVERS,
TAHPER RESISTANT PASTERERS AND SNAGE TO BE LOCATED
YO MEET AGA REGUREMERT FOR SI210 WAL ADIACENT TO THE LATCH SiD
SToRS, T, ] OFF e ~oR
BRAILLE, AN MOWNTING LOCATION, 4.

ACCESSIBILITY
SIGN DETAIL

NTS

LICENSE #AACOO1974
TEL: 5618334707

400 CLEMATIS STREET, SUITE 200
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA, 32401

D JA DAILEY JANSSEN ARCHITECTS

(110

LEE COLNTY ALOAOA 3021

GASPARLLA NN BEACH COTTAGES AND AMENTES
INN ADVENTURES

© Copyrighl 2018 Dailey Jarssen Architects, PA_ A Fubls reserved

Coswn CES PROFS

RESD

Oatr 2182019

DrawiNG No

A-7.01




[ ]

INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE
ROOM 4| ROOM NAME FIOCM AREA (SF) DMENSIONS ALOOR WALLS BASE CELING CROWN
oo0 | GO I COVERED s “0ux xi00 CRBED HELS - - - -
oo OFFICE o 143° X 4q® CERAMIC TILE PAINTED SYPSM BOARD PANTED WOOD PANTED SYPIM BOARD PAINTED HOOD
-] RESTROGH [} DO X T CERAMC THR CERAMIC TILE TILE BASE PAINTED GYP4IM BOARD PAINTED 4000
w2 JAMITORS CLOSET 42 36" X 10" VINTL COMPOSITION TILE PAINTED GYPBUM BOARD - PAINTEL SYPSUM BOARD -
s MAN STORAGE 4 A4 X 603" SEMED CONCRETE PANTED GYPSUM BOARD - PANTED SYPSUM BOARD -

AN

KEY PLAN
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